OP \$115.00 5430743

ETAS ID: TM794393

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adient US LLC		03/14/2023	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	1555 North River Center Drive, Suite 203
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53212
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5430743	ADIENT
Registration Number:	5516510	ADIENT
Registration Number:	2557003	COMFORTLAB
Registration Number:	6910488	SHELL FOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophie Bolt
SIGNATURE:	/Sophie Bolt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023

Total Attachments: 66

TRADEMARK REEL: 008003 FRAME: 0054

900757509

source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page38.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page43.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page47.tif source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page48.tif

source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page49.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page50.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page51.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page52.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page53.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page54.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page55.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page56.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page57.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page58.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page59.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page60.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page61.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page62.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page63.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page64.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page65.tif
source=Cover Sheet Adient - Trademark Security Agreement#page66.tif

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 14, 2023 (this "Agreement"), made by Adient US LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (the "Granting Pledgor"), in favor of U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (as defined below).

Reference is made to the U.S. Collateral Agreement dated as of March 14, 2023 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among ADIENT GLOBAL HOLDINGS LTD, a public company under the Companies (Jersey) Law 1991 (the "Issuer"), each other Pledgor and U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referred to therein. The parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement or the Indenture, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.1(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the payment and performance, as applicable, in full of its Notes Obligations, the Granting Pledgor pursuant to the Collateral Agreement did, and hereby does, grant and pledge to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of such Granting Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Granting Pledgor (collectively, but excluding any Excluded Property, the "*IP Collateral*"):

all Trademarks of the United States of America, including those listed on *Schedule I*;

provided, however, that the foregoing pledge, assignment and grant of security interest will not cover any Excluded Property, including, without limitation, any "intent-to-use" trademark applications, to the extent that the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or render void or voidable or result in the cancellation of the applicable grantor's right, title or interest therein or in any trademark issued as a result of such application under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. *Collateral Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Granting Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSES OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

By:

Name: Phillip A. Rotman I Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008003 FRAME: 0059

U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Yvonne Siira
Title: Vice President

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademarks Owned by Adient US LLC

U.S. Trademark Registrations

See attached schedule.

U.S. Trademark Applications

None.

<u>Mark</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	<u>Filing Date</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class Code And Description
. ADIENT in Chinese (sound Aì Dòng Dá)	China	Registered	18655321	12/21/2015	18655321	01/28/2017	042-Technical research; Quality control; Surveying; Chemical research; Biological research; Meteorological information; Textile testing; Vehicle roadworthiness testing; Industrial design; Design of Interior décor; Designing; Computer software design; Consultancy in the design and development of Computer hardware; Computer programming; Data conversion of computer programs and data (not physical conversion). Maintenance of computer software; Monitoring of computer systems by remote access; Off-site data backup; Cloud computing; Software as a service; Cartography services
??? An dào tuò	China	Registered	20709628	07/20/2016	20709628	09/14/2017	
???An dào tuò	China	Registered	20709854	07/20/2016	20709854	09/14/2017	
ADIENT	Bosnia and Herzegovina	Registered	BAZ 1619755 A	10/04/2016	BAZ 1619755	05/30/2018	001-Chemicals 0012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 024-Fabrics Breatment, Working
ADIENT	Brazil	Registered	911172700	06/13/2016	911172700	09/04/2018	042-Research and development of seating 001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Brazil	Registered	911172726	06/13/2016	911172726	09/04/2018	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, howercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; and, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles sart cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; armeets for land, air and water vehicle seat the seat belts; land, air and water vehicle seat the seat belts; land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Brazil	Registered	911172734	06/13/2016	911172734	09/04/2018	O17-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Brazil	Registered	911172769	06/13/2016	911172769	09/04/2018	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT	Brazil	Registered	911172823	06/13/2016	911172823	09/04/2018	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Brazil	Registered	911172866	06/13/2016	911172866	09/04/2018	O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and eating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; steating and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; been seats and seating; bear supported seating; seating; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Brazil	Registered	911172882	06/13/2016	911172882	09/04/2018	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats

				_			
ADIENT	Brazil	Registered	911172939	06/13/2016	911172939	09/04/2018	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Brazil	Registered	911172963	06/13/2016	911172963	09/04/2018	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT	Canada	Registered	1786259	06/09/2016	TMA990456	02/09/2018	035-Business management consulting services for retail store owners
ADIENT	Chile	Registered	1208593	06/13/2016	1255217	07/26/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating (12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seatis; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorines; seating for ships, boats, howercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and inciportes; plating for inciportes; plating for inciportes; plating for ships, boats, howercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and for land, air and water vehicles; underses; seating seating for explaining seats for land, air and water vehicles; backers greatly and the manufacture of seating seating, seating and the manufacture of seating and land land land land land land land
ADIENT	Chile	Registered	1208593	06/13/2016	1255217	07/26/2017	O40-Materials Treatment O42-Research and development of seating
ADIENT	China	Registered	25107198	07/03/2017	25107198	10/14/2018	018-Leather, semi-processed or unprocessed; Envelopes, of leather, for packaging; Casings, of leather, for springs; Travelling sets [leatherware]; Leather straps; Umbrellas; Canes.
ADIENT	China	Registered	25107197	07/03/2017	18652042	02/07/2018	O42-Computer software design; Consultancy in the design and development of Computer hardware; Computer programming: Data conversion of computer programs and data [not physical conversion]; Maintenance of computer software; Monitoring of computer systems by remote access; Off-site data backup; Cloud computing; Software as a service.
ADIENT	China	Registered	18621094	12/16/2015	18621094	01/21/2017	001-Solidfied gases for industrial purposes; Silicon; Lithium; Accumulator vitriol; Heavy water; Acidulated water for recharging accumulators; Acidulated water for recharging batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from accumulators; Refrigerating preparations; Rubber preservatives; Anti-boil preparations for engine coolants; Anti-frothing solutions for accumulators; Salts for galvanic cells; Additives, chemical, to fungicides; Crogenic preparations; Heat sensitive paper; Plasticizers; Peat [fertiliser]; Fireproofing preparations; Metal annealing preparations; Soldering fluxes; Benzoic sulphinide; Tanning substances; Bate for dressing skins; Leather glues; Mastic for leather; Fibrinplasm
ADIENT	China	Registered	18621303	12/16/2015	18621303	01/21/2017	012-Vehicles for locomotion by land, air, water, or rail; Electric vehicles; Storage battery convey car; Ladle cars; Tilt trucks; Carts; Vehicle wheel tires (tyres); Ejector seats for aircraft; Raft bridge; Security harness for vehicle seats; Safety belts for vehicle seats; Safety seats for children, for vehicles; Vehicle seats; Head-rests for vehicle seats; Seat covers for vehicles

ADIENT	China	Registered	18652048	12/21/2015	18652048	01/28/2017	0.17-Synthetic rubber; Shock absorbing buffers of rubber; Storage gas bursa; Connecting hose for vehicle radiators; Asbestos safety curtains; Waterproof heat insulation powder; Heat (Compositions to prevent the radiation); Insulating refractory materials; Padding materials of rubber or plastics; Sealing thread.
ADIENT	China	Registered	18652047	12/21/2015	18652047	02/07/2018	018-Leather mats/cushions; Harness for animals; Gut for making sausages
ADIENT	China	Registered	18652046	12/21/2015	18652046	01/28/2017	019-Fiberboard; Silica [quartz]; Gypsum; cement; Concrete building elements; Floor tiles, not of metal; Refractory fibre; Waterproof sheets (in rolls); Props, not of metal; Foundry molds (moulds), not of metal; Buildings, not of metal; Flimed glass; Coatings (building materials); Binding material for road repair; Works of art of stone, concrete or marble; Memorial plaques, not of metal
ADIENT	China	Registered	18652045	12/21/2015	18652045	01/28/2017	020-Seats; Footstools; Bins, not of metal; Plastic trough for cables and wires; Mirrors (looking glasses); Bamboo and wood craftwork; Works of art of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; Plates, not of metal; Display boards; Decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; Pet cushions; Identification bracelets, not of metal; Furniture fittings, not of metal; Bedding, except linen; Cushions; Air cushions, not for medical purposes; Locks, not of metal, for vehicles; Door handles, not of metal
ADIENT	China	Registered	18652044	12/21/2015	18652044	01/28/2017	024-Fabric; Elastic woven material; Woolen fabric; Rayon fabric; Oxford cloth; Glass cloths; Plastic material (substitute for fabrics); Metal cotton (Space cotton); Wall hangings of textile; Felt; Towels of textile; Bed linen; Furniture coverings of textile; Curtains of textile or plastic; Khata; Flags (not of paper).
ADIENT	China	Registered	18652043	12/21/2015	18652043	01/28/2017	O40-Abrasion; Custom assembling of materials for others; Material treatment information; Metal treating; Applying finishes to textiles; Fabric waterproofing; Fabric fireproofing; Textile treating; Textile dyeing; Timber felling and processing; Paper treating; Window tinting treatment, being surface coating; Pottery firing; Freezing of foods; Stripping finishes; Leather working; Printing; Decontamination of hazardous materials; Air purification; Water treating; Fuel processing
ADIENT	China	Registered	18652042	12/21/2015	18652042	02/07/2018	042-Technical research; Quality control; Surveying; Chemical research; Biological research; Meteorological information; Textile testing; Vehicle roadworthiness testing; Industrial design; Design of interior décor; Cartography services.
ADIENT	Colombia	Registered	16151629	06/09/2016	575826	10/12/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and Science; Artificial resins not processed, plastics not processed; Compositions for Extinguishers; Preparations for Tempering and welding; Substances for tanning; Adhesives used in the industry; Adhesives used in the manufacture of chairs; Chemicals used in the manufacture of chairs of the processed of the manufacture of chairs of the processed of the processed of the manufacture of chairs of the processed of t

ADIENT	Dominican Republic	Registered	SD201724467	06/14/2016	234183	10/18/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating. 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and loriers; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and hotopeters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; weoden seats for land, air and water vehicles; vehicles; who covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; are vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; are seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating; on the manufacture of seating and seating; seating seating seating seating seat
							covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats 040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services
ADIENT	Ecuador	Registered	2016-25576	06/14/2016	IEPI2017TI1044 3	10/27/2016	relating to all the aforesaid All Sciantific and technological condenses and operated had during collaboration industrial analysis and corporate condenses during the composition of the condenses of the condens
ADIENT	Ecuador	Registered	2016-25573	06/14/2016	IEPI2017TI1044 4	19/27/2016	O12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralls, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; gilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles est aubsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; backets and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backets for land, air and water vehicles; seat betts; land water vehicle seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; seat betts; lar and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles are and water vehicles are also water vehicles; and water vehicles are also water vehicles.
ADIENT	Ecuador	Registered	2016-25565	06/14/2016	IEPI201810739	10/18/2016	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Ecuador	Registered	IEPI-2016-2559	06/14/2016	SENADI_2018_T	02/07/2018	0.18-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Ecuador	Registered	2016-25553	06/14/2016	IEPI2017TI9916	10/18/2016	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Ecuador	Registered	2016-25549	06/14/2016	IEPI2017TI7258	10/07/2016	O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and eating; seats; furniture seats and seating; additorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Ecuador	Registered	IEPI201625534	06/14/2016	IEPI2017TI3362	10/18/2016	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT	Ecuador	Registered	2016-25531	06/14/2016	IEPI2017TI1074 0	10/18/2016	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid

ADIENT	Ecuador	Registered	2016-25528	06/14/2016	IEPI2017TI1044 5	10/27/2016	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating, design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT	Egypt	Registered	354040	07/17/2017	354040	03/14/2019	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Egypt	Registered	354041	07/17/2017	354041	03/14/2019	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; works and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicle seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; card; land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; are seat belts; land, air and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Egypt	Registered	354042	07/17/2017	354042	03/14/2019	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Egypt	Registered	354043	07/17/2017	354043	03/14/2019	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT	Egypt	Registered	354044	07/17/2017	354044	03/14/2019	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Egypt	Registered	354045	07/17/2017	354045	03/14/2019	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; the seats and seating; the seats and seating; bean supported seating; mallice seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Egypt	Registered	354046	07/17/2017	354046	03/14/2019	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT	Egypt	Registered	354047	07/17/2017	354047	03/14/2019	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Egypt	Registered	354048	07/17/2017	354048	03/14/2019	042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services

ADIENT	European Union	Registered	014904742	12/14/2015	014904742	05/30/2016	001. Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering proparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating. 1012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; plot ejector-seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; subcystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; and, air and water vehicles; seat bets; land, air and water vehicles; beat desting, air and water vehicles seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; beat bets; land; air and water vehicles seat bets; land; air and water vehicles; beat bets; land; air and water vehicles; beat bets; land; air and water vehicles; beat bets; land; air and water vehicles seat bets; land; air and water vehicles; beat bets; land; air and water vehicles seat between the
ADIENT	Honduras	Registered	4148416	10/14/2016	144624	11/07/2017	relations to all blos of consold Ool-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Honduras	Registered	41485-16	10/14/2016	144844	11/28/2017	012-Vehicies; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; workles; workles; workles; workles; workles; workles; and are and water vehicles; and, air and water vehicles; and, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; emersets for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicles seat land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the
ADIENT	Honduras	Registered	41486-16	10/14/2016	144842	11/28/2017	017-Rubber; gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber; gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Honduras	Registered	4148716	10/14/2016	144259	10/16/2017	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT	Honduras	Registered	4148816	10/14/2016	144252	10/23/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Honduras	Registered	4148916	10/14/2016	144680	11/13/2017	O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and eating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theat seats and seating; the seating; seats and seating; the seating; seats supported seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid

ADIENT	Honduras	Registered	4149016	10/14/2016	144017	10/25/2017	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
							tovers, upitustery to seats, pusuit tovers to seats
ADIENT	Honduras	Registered	41491-16	10/14/2016	24526	10/19/2017	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.
ADIENT	Honduras	Registered	4149216	10/14/2016	24522	10/18/2017	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT	Hong Kong	Registered	303803634	06/13/2016	303803634	06/13/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and borries; seating for ships, boats, howeverrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and discopters; piot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; buschest and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; buschest for land, air and water vehicles; bacterst for land, air and water vehicles; bacterst for land, air and water vehicles; bacterst for land, air and water vehicles; hachtest for land, air and water vehicles; bacterst for land, air and water vehicles; hachtest for land, air and water vehicles; hachtest for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid. 017-Rubber; gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating; on the manufacture of seating of the manufacture of seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating. 018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating. 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-meta
ADIENT	India	Registered	3282683	06/13/2016	3282683	06/13/2016	01-Chemicals used in industry and science; upprocessed plastics; fire extinging compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in industry and science; upprocessed plastics; fire extinging compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals; used in the manufacture of seating of chemicals; spaparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; observes the seats of land, air and water vehicles; under vehicles; and water vehicles; buckest for land, air and water vehicles; vehicles seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrest for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; armests for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid. 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and insulating materials; fiexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in extruded form for use in manufacture of seating. 018-Cauther and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used

ADIENT	Indonesia	Registered	D00.2016.028680	UB/ 14/2016	IDM000628733	12/08/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating. 012-Vehicles; apparations for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicles seating; whicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for inships, trans, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles, wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles, backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat tharmesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid. O17-Rubber gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture; percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; on the part of t
ADJENE		Decision 1	201004172	00/12/2010	5021025	02/10/2017	relating to all the aforesaid Add Scientific and technological conference and recover hand desire coloring theretox induction analysis and recover conference desire.
ADIENT	Japan	Registered	201664173	06/13/2016	5921939	02/10/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resists, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating. Public safety seats; gently of more or vehicles; seating for change, are an advants; safety and some processes, public safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for change, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seats; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat harmesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles and harmesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid. O17-Rubber gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; the perchange and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; the perchange and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O18-Constr
ADIENT	Jordan	Registered	149766	10/19/2016	149766	10/19/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Jordan	Registered	149765	10/19/2016	149765	10/19/2016	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, blockes, trains tehicles, vans and lorierie; seating for ships, boats, howeverafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicers; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; beackers for land, air and water vehicles; beackers for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles aforessid
ADIENT	Jordan	Registered	149764	10/19/2016	149764	10/19/2016	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Jordan	Registered	149817	10/19/2016	149817	10/19/2016	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating

ADIENT	Jordan	Registered	149818	10/19/2016	149818	10/19/2016	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Jordan	Registered	149819	10/19/2016	149819	10/19/2016	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; team supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Jordan	Registered	149820	10/19/2016	149820	10/19/2016	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT	Jordan	Registered	149821	10/19/2016	149821	10/19/2016	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.
ADIENT	Jordan	Registered	149914	10/19/2016	149914	10/19/2016	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT	Kenya	Registered	94280	10/06/2016	94280	06/10/2016	O01-Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry 012-Vehicles; apparatus for incomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for motor vehicles; seating for motor vehicles; seating for according to the process of t
ADIENT	Kuwait	Registered	184005	10/05/2016	153611	10/05/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances, adhesives used in in industry, adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating and all othergoods included in this class.
ADIENT	Kuwait	Registered	184006	10/05/2016	153612	10/05/2016	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, howeverrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and incopers; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; backets for land, air and water vehicles; backets for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat heriess; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT	Kuwait	Registered	184007	10/05/2016	153613	10/05/2016	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pizes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating and all other goods included in this class

ADIENT	Kuwait	Registered	184008	10/05/2016	153614	10/05/2016	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT	Kuwait	Registered	184009	10/05/2016	153615	10/05/2016	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT	Kuwait	Registered	184010	10/05/2016	153616	10/05/2016	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; additorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; bench seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT	Kuwait	Registered	184011	10/05/2016	153617	10/05/2016	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT	Kuwait	Registered	184012	10/05/2016	153618	10/05/2016	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid and all other services included in this class
ADIENT	Kuwait	Registered	184013	10/05/2016	148361	10/05/2016	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT	Malaysia	Registered	2016060641	06/13/2016	2016060641	12/14/2015	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating; all included in Class 1.
ADIENT	Malaysia	Registered	2016060644	06/13/2016	2016060644	12/14/2015	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorines; seating for ships, boats, howevercrafts and yearbs; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and heticopters; pilot ejector seats; 'child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles seat cushiops and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests' for land, air and water vehicles; armrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid; all included in Class 12
ADIENT	Malaysia	Registered	2016060645	06/13/2016	2016060645	12/14/2015	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating; all included in Class 17.
ADIENT	Malaysia	Registered	2016060646	06/13/2016	2016060646	12/14/2015	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather uphoistery for land, air and water vehicle seating; all included in Class 18
ADIENT	Malaysia	Registered	2016060647	06/13/2016	2016060647	12/14/2015	019-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; all included in Class 19.

ADIENT	Malaysia	Registered	2016060649	06/13/2016	2016060649	12/14/2015	020-Furniture. mirrors. picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone. ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl. meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and us ed in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and eating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; bean supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; bootser seats; seat tushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats dapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats), work seats, parts, fittings and
ADIENT	Malaysia	Registered	2016060651	06/13/2016	2016060651	12/14/2015	accessories for all the aforesaid; all included in Class 20. 024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat
							covers; uphoistery for seats; plastic covers for seats; all included in Class 24
ADIENT	Malaysia	Registered	2016060653	06/13/2016	2016060653	12/14/2015	D40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing;" information: advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; all included in Class 40
ADIENT	Malaysia	Registered	2016060654	06/13/2016	2016060654	12/14/2015	042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services;, design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating;, design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services; all included in Class 42
ADIENT	Mexico	Registered	1757564	06/09/2016	1677626	09/23/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	Mexico Mexico	Registered Registered	1757565 1757566	06/09/2016 06/09/2016	1779260 1677627	07/26/2017	1012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seats obsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; who and covers; airsyings for cushiotery for interiors of vehicles; and and water vehicles; and and covers; airsyings for cushiotery seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the air ensesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the air ensesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and vehicles, aeronautical appartus machines and applicances, airbags, inner tubes for pneumatic tires (tyres), reversing alarms for vehicles, acronautical appartus machines and applicances, airbags, inner tubes for pneumatic tires (tyres), reversing alarms for vehicles, non-skid devices for vehicle tires (tyres), anti-dazzle devices for automobiles (lamp fittings), anti-dazzle devices for vehicles, non-skid devices for vehicles (tyres), shot hoods; absorbers for automobiles (lamp fittings), anti-dazzle devices for vehicles, bornables, undersonables, undercarniages for vehicles, automobile chains, automobile tires (tyres), bumpers for automobiles, sun-bilms adapted for automobiles, reversing alarms for vehicles, horns for vehicles, so hooks; and so have some some some some some some some som
ADIENT	Mexico	Registered	1757567	06/09/2016	1748534	04/26/2017	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddleny; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating

ADIENT	Mexico	Registered	1757568	06/09/2016	1746427	04/24/2017	019-CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (BUILDING NON-METALLIC); BUILDING MATERIALS (NON-METALLIC); CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (BUILDING NONMETALLIC); BUILDING NONMETALLIC); BUILDING MATERIALS (NON-METALLIC) FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF SEATING, NAMELY, PANELS, PARTITIONS AND BOARDS; CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (BUILDING NON-METALLIC) FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF SEATING, NAMELY, BUILDING FRAMEWORKS, BUILDING SLABS, POSTS AND RIGID PIPES FOR BUILDING.
ADIENT	Mexico	Registered	1757569	06/09/2016	1730373	03/09/2017	O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and eating; seats, furniture seats and seating; auditroium seats and seating; seating materials are seating and the manufacture of seats and eating; chemes seats and seating; bearton seating; bearton supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Mexico	Registered	1757570	06/09/2016	1747691	04/25/2017	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT	Mexico	Registered	1757571	06/09/2016	1680779	10/04/2016	O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Mexico	Registered	1757572	06/09/2016	1761344	06/06/2017	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT	Monaco	Registered	33951	11/07/2016	1600586	12/09/2016	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT	Montenegro	Registered	Z-2016-396	10/04/2016	13671	06/10/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 017-Rubbier, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and develoment of seating
ADIENT	Могоссо	Registered	176660	06/13/2016	176660	06/13/2016	O12-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating. O12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trans, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; beadress to child vehicle and, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; fiexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating; and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic) construction materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) construction materials (building non-metallic) for

ADIENT	Nicaragua	Registered	2016-003884	10/04/2016	2017121540 LM	12/14/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions;
							tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating of 12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for tains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilotective, seats; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilotective, seats; citil dehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; bead ests; land, air and water vehicles; bead resident of the seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; or land, air and water vehicles seating. 018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; or seating, animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicles seating. 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating. 020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (no
ADIENT	North Macedonia	Registered	2016/600	06/10/2016	24917	06/10/2016	relating to all the aforesaid. All Scientifies used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating (12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicles seating; or trains, trains, monoralls, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for romotor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monoralls, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; owoden seats for land, air and water vehicles; owoden seats for land, air and water vehicles; eact cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; and and water vehicles; seat bets; land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; and water vehicles; and water vehicles; and are seating; for all the aforesaid of the seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid of the seat harnesses; beat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid of the seating; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; lavibure for use in the manufacture of seating; and indicate of seating; lavibure for use in the manufacture of seating; or seating, and indicate of seating; one-metallic) building materials (building non-metallic); building materials (building non-metallic); for use in the manufacture of se
ADIENT	Qatar	Registered	112659	03/02/2017	112659	02/18/2018	coate; eacte, fittings and accoreoides for all the afocusaid 001-Chemicals
ADIENT	Qatar	Registered	112660	03/02/2017	112660	02/18/2018	012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating
ADIENT	Qatar	Registered	112661	03/02/2017	112661	02/18/2018	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
ADIENT	Qatar	Registered	112662	03/02/2017	112662	02/14/2018	018-Leather and substitute goods

ADIENT	Qatar	Registered	112663	03/02/2017	112663	02/14/2018	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
		negater ed		30,01,2017		04,2 1,2020	
ADIENT	Qatar	Registered	112664	03/02/2017	112664	02/14/2018	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
ADIENT	Qatar	Registered	112665	03/02/2017	112665	02/14/2018	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
ADIENT	Qatar	Registered	112666	03/02/2017	112666	02/14/2018	040-Materials Treatment, Working
ADIENT	Qatar	Registered	112667	03/02/2017	112667	02/14/2018	042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT	Republic of Korea	Registered	4520160004830	06/14/2016	450073680	05/19/2017	OO1-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; OO3-Computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; OO3-Computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; OO3-Computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; on the seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trans, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for riships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; plot ejector-seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; child vehicle and safety seats; jaind, air and water vehicles; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; are subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; seat bets; land, air and water vehicles; are seat seats of a land, air and water vehicles; and a water vehicles; and a water vehicles; and a water vehicles; and water vehicles; are and water vehicles; and water vehicles seat head and a seat of a land water vehicles; and a water vehicles are and water vehicles; and water vehicles are and water vehicles are and water vehicles, and and water vehicles, and and water vehicles, and and w

ADJECT	n		201072121	00/14/2010	c20022	00/05/2017	loor classical distribution of the control of the c
ADIENT	Russian Federation	Registered	2016721241	06/14/2016	628829	09/05/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating. 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; wehicle seating; wehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for rains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; eact ushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; beackrests for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; beackrests for land, air and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid. 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; fixible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; cubber for use in the manufacture of seating. 018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating cubber of providers of the providers of the providers of the pr
ADIENT	Saudi Arabia	Registered	1437026804	09/04/2016	1437026804	01/30/2017	And Scientific and technological conders and executes and decides collaboration inducted an application of the Collaboration and the Collaboration and Colla
ADIENT	Saudi Arabia	Registered	1437026805	09/04/2016	1437026805	01/30/2017	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water
ADIENT	Saudi Arabia	Registered	1437026806	09/04/2016	1437026806	01/30/2017	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal
ADIENT	Saudi Arabia	Registered	1437026807	09/04/2016	1437026807	01/30/2017	018-Leather and imitations of leather and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery
ADIENT	Saudi Arabia		1437026808	09/04/2016		01/30/2017	019-Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal
ADIENT	Saudi Arabia		1437026809	09/04/2016		01/30/2017	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics
ADIENT	Saudi Arabia		1437026810	09/04/2016		01/30/2017	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bedcovers; table covers
ADIENT	Saudi Arabia	Registered	1437026811	09/04/2016	1437026811	01/30/2017	040-Treatment of material

ADIENT	Saudi Arabia	Registered	1437026812	09/04/2016	1437026812	01/30/2017	042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design
							and development of computer hardware and software
ADIENT	Serbia	Registered	Z10712016	06/14/2016	72197	03/13/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for airplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and, air land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; pacts, stiff land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating. 018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seatin
							042 Scientific and technological consists and received and decign relating the stay industrial analysis and received consists.
ADJENT	Singapore	Registered	402016093325	06/10/2016	402016093325		OO1-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial reains, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; O12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motocycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; fand, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; seat sets; such seats for land, air and water vehicles; seat sets; and air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; beathers for land, air and water vehicle seat tushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; seat bets; land; air and water vehicles seat harmesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; beather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid. 1017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gunn, asbestos, mice for and use in/on seats, seating, components of seats and seating, and the manufacture of seats, seating and seating components; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; on the manufacture of seating; control seating, and the manufacture of seating components, namely, furniture coverings of leather, leather unwor
ADIENT	South Africa	Registered	2016/15548	06/09/2016	2016/15548	05/31/2018	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADJENT	South Africa	Danistared	2016/15540	06/09/2016	2016/15540	05/31/2019	013.Valvidas apparatus far locomotino bulgad air privatas gastias far land, sic and victor valvidas gastias valvidas valvidas valvidas gastias valvidas
ADIENT	South Africa	Registered	2016/15549	06/09/2016	2016/15549	05/31/2018	10.12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle seating; vehicle seating; vehicle seating; vehicles seating; vehicles seating; vehicles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, howercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicle; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat seats for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid.
ADIENT	South Africa	Registered	2016/15550	06/09/2016	2016/15550	05/31/2018	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating

ADIENT	South Africa	Registered	2016/15551	06/09/2016	2016/15551	05/31/2018	0181-teather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT	South Africa	Registered	2016/15552	06/09/2016	2016/15552	05/31/2018	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	South Africa	Registered	2016/15553	06/09/2016	2016/15553	05/31/2018	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames, goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; suditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; bench seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid.
ADIENT	South Africa	Registered	2016/15554	06/09/2016	2016/15554	05/31/2018	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT	South Africa	Registered	2016/15555	06/09/2016	2016/15555	05/31/2018	O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.
ADIENT	South Africa	Registered	2016/15556	06/09/2016	2016/15556	05/31/2018	042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT	Sri Lanka	Published	217272	03/23/2017			001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals
ADIENT	Sri Lanka	Published	217281	03/23/2017			List of goods or services: used in the manufacture of seating 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; and some other goods or services
ADIENT	Sri Lanka	Published	217279	03/23/2017			017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gwn, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gwn, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in lextruded form for use manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating.
ADIENT	Sri Lanka	Pending	217277	03/23/2017			O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used inion seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT	Sri Lanka	Published	217276	03/23/2017			019-Construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating.
ADIENT	Sri Lanka	Registered	217274	03/23/2017	217274	01/18/2019	O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, shell, amber, mother of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seatis; furniture seats and seating; sauditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; beach seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT	Sri Lanka	Registered	217260	03/23/2017	217260	07/18/2019	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery fabrics for seats; plastic covers for seats (substitute for fabrics)
ADIENT	Sri Lanka	Registered	217261	03/23/2017	217261	10/09/2019	C40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.
ADIENT	Sri Lanka	Published	217266	03/23/2017			042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; designing and development of computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services

ADIENT	Switzerland	Registered	57051/2016	06/09/2016	694582	10/31/2016	001-Chemicals used in industrty and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics, fire extinguishing compositions;
							tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating (22-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorines; seating for or bihis, boats, howevercrists and yactits; airline seating; seating for eeroplanes and inclopate; provided seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; seatoushinos and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backets for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid, as far as comprised in class 12. 10.7-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and land invonseas, seating and the antivorse seating and air seating parts and seating; pastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seats and seating; airmal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicles eating 1019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
							accessories for all the aforesaid
							024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT	Taiwan	Registered	105034164	06/14/2016	01859434	08/01/2017	Only-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating (or 12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for more vehicles; seating for trains, trans, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; accussions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; armsets for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica or and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metalp plastics for use in the manufacture of seating of the manufacture of seating of the manufacture of seating of the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating 019-Construction materials
ADIENT	Thailand	Registered	1046108	06/14/2016	181113159	06/14/2016	001-Chemicals used in the treatment of leather and textiles for seating; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing chemical compositions; metal tempering chemicals; soldering chemicals; tanning chemicals; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating.
ADIENT	Thailand	Registered	1046109	06/14/2016	181113214	06/14/2016	012-Cars; airplanes; boats, trains, vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle
							seats, child vehicle safety seats; seat frames for vehicles, seat mechanics for vehicles; bucket seats for vehicles, racing seats for vehicles; upholstery for vehicles; wehicle seat toushions, vehicle seat covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of vehicles; backrests for vehicles; headrests for vehicles; armests for vehicles; seat safety belts for vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for vehicles.
ADIENT	Thailand	Registered	1046110	06/14/2016	181124415	06/14/2016	017-Rubber sheets, raw natural rubbers, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, .mica and rubber sheets for the manufacture of seating, gutta-percha for the manufacture of seating, guta-percha for the manufacture of seating, mica for the manufacture of seating, plastics in extruded form used as raw material in manufacture; packing materials of rubber, rubber sealants, insulators of rubber; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics in extruded form for manufacturing of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating.
ADIENT	Thailand	Registered	1046111	06/14/2016	181125045	06/14/2016	018-Leather sheets, imitations of leather; leather sheets for the manufacture of seating, imitation of leather for the manufacture of seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness straps, saddleny; leather sheets for upholstery for land vehicle seating, leather sheets for upholstery for air vehicle seating, leather sheets for upholstery for air vehicle seating, leather sheets for upholstery for water vehicle seating.
					•		

ADIENT	Thailand	Registered	1046112	06/14/2016	181112903	06/14/2016	019-Reinforced materials, not of metal, for building purposes.
ADIENT	Theiland	Registered	1046113	06/14/2016	181125043	06/14/2016	2020-Mirrors, picture frames; trims of wood for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of cork for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of seating seating frames, and seat controls, trims of whicker for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of whicker for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of bone for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of whore for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of whalebone for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of whalebone for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of amber for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of mother-of-pearl for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meerschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meerschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of plastic for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meerschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meerschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meerschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meerschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meetschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meetschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meetschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of meetschaum for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of member for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of member for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of member for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of member for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of member for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of member for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of member for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of member for seating, seating frames, and seat controls, trims of member for seating, seating frames, and seat cont
ADIENT	Thailand	Registered	1046114	06/14/2016	181112891	06/14/2016	024-Fabrics as a piece; blankets; seat covers of artificial fiber; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; fabrics for making cushions; plastic covers for seats.
ADIENT	Thailand	Registered	1046115	06/14/2016	181112924	06/14/2016	040-Manufacturing of seats; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to manufacturing of seats
ADIENT	Thailand	Registered	1046116	06/14/2016	181116923	06/14/2016	042-Scientific testing services, technological services relating to industry, research relating science and technology, design relating science and technology industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to research and development of seating; inspection services for certification of goods quality.
ADIENT	Tunisia	Registered	TNE20160404	06/09/2016	TNE20160404	08/16/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating. 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, howeverrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and incopates; plot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; are an water vehicles; backrest so land, air and water vehicles; are an water vehicles; backrest so land, air and water vehicles; are also land, air and water vehicles; pactices to land, air and water vehicles; backrest so land, air and water vehicles; armsets for land, air and water vehicles; pactices to land, air and water vehicles; at least to land, air and water vehicles; pactices to land, air and water vehicles; at least to land, air and water vehicles; pactices to land, air and water vehicles; at least to land, air and water vehicles; pactices to land, air and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid.
							O17-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating. O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic); building non-metallic); buil
ADIENT	Turkey	Registered	201652214	06/13/2016	201652214	12/28/2016	001-Chemicals 102-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 107-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 108-Leather and substitute goods 109-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 202-Furniture and auditorium seating 204-Fabrics, Blanker, Covers, Textilies 4040-Materials Treatment, Working
ADIENT	Ukraine	Registered	m201613190	06/14/2016	241125	05/10/2018	O42-Research and development of seating O1-Chemicals O12-Vehicle, boat and airline seating O17-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items O18-Leather and substitute goods O19-Construction materials (building non-metallic) O20-Furniture and auditorium seating O24-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles O40-Materials Treatment, Working O42-Research and development of seating

ADIENT	United Arab Emirates	Registered	259548	09/06/2016	259548	01/24/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	United Arab Emirates	Registered	259549	09/06/2016	259549	02/08/2017	1012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for sings, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat the seats of land, air and water vehicles seat the seat of land, air and water vehicles seat harresses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid.
ADIENT	United Arab Emirates	Registered	259550	09/06/2016	259550	02/08/2017	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	United Arab Emirates	Registered	259551	09/06/2016	259551	02/08/2017	Ol8-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT	United Arab Emirates	Registered	259552	09/06/2016	259552	01/24/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT	United Arab Emirates	Registered	259553	09/06/2016	259553	02/08/2017	O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and eating; seats, furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; standium seats and seating; theart seats and seating; theart seating; beart supported seating; shell is eats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pllows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT	United Arab Emirates	Registered	259554	09/06/2016	259554	01/24/2017	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT	United Arab Emirates	Registered	259555	09/06/2016	259555	01/24/2017	O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaidMaterials Treatment, Working
ADIENT	United Arab Emirates	Registered	259556	09/06/2016	259556	01/24/2017	042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services

ADJENT	I I Labert	In-the contract	014004742	12/14/2015	HIKOOOO ACCAT	OE /20 /2010	Important and the find and an analysis of the second secon
ADIENT	United Kingdom	Registered	01.4904742	12/14/2015	42	05/30/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating. O12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; whicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for serbojanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seats; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; buckets and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat therests for land, air and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid. 017-Rubber; gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; the part of t
ADIENT	United States of America	Registered	86849817	12/15/2015		03/27/2018	012-Sathing for land, air and water wehicles, vehicle seating; which safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, monorais, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, was and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; who seats for land, air and water vehicles; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; or land, air and water vehicles; but seat subsystems; seat belts; land, air and water vehicles seat toushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 1017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials for use in the manufacture of seating and seating components; plastics in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating and seating components; flexible pipes, not of metal, and plastic sheets for use in the manufacture of seating of 1018-leather; leather seat covers; leather uphotstery 1019-Non-metallic building materials, namely, panels, partitions, and boards for use in the manufacture of seating 1020-Seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; chem supported seating metallic seats; fooding seats; floatable seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (usapaness type seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 1024-Covers of textile for seats; covers of fabric for seaths; seat cushions covers; seat covers; upholstery fabrics for seats; upholstery textiles for seats; covers
ADIENT	Uruguay	Registered	478040	10/11/2016	478040	12/16/2019	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 012-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017289	10/27/2016	2016-017289	10/05/2017	A TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
ADIENT	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017286	10/27/2016	2016-017286	10/05/2017	001-Chemicals
ADIENT	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017288	10/27/2016	2016-017288	10/05/2017	012-Vehicle, Boat and airfine seating

ADIENT	Venezuela	In the state of	2016-017290	10/27/2016	2016-017290	10/05/2017	los a public to the public to
ADIENT	Venezueia	Registered	2016-017290	10/2//2016	2016-017290	10/05/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
ADIENT	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017292	10/27/2016	2016-017292	10/05/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
ADIENT	Venezuela	ineBistered	2010-017232	10/2//2010	2010-017232	10/03/2017	orn-reamer and substitute 80002
ADIENT	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017293	10/27/2016	2016-017293	10/05/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
ADILINI	Venezuela	Negistereu	2010-017293	10/2//2010	2010-017233	10/03/2017	013-Construction materials (outloing non-metalic)
ADIENT	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017294	10/27/2016	2016-017294	10/05/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
ADIENT	Venezuela	MeBistered	2010-017234	10/2//2010	2010-017234	10/03/2017	0204 difficulte and additional in searing
ADIENT	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017295	10/27/2016	2016-017295	10/05/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
ADIENT	Venezuela	registereu	2016-017293	10/2//2016	2010-017293	10/03/2017	OZAFRADIUS, DidINEIS, COVEIS, TEXTIES
ADJENE	N	D	2016-017296	10/27/2016	2010 017200	10/05/2017	AND Market Tenders A Western
ADIENT	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017296	10/27/2016	2016-017296	10/05/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working
ADJENIT	Manager 1	Desires	2016-017297	10/27/2016	2016-017297	10/05/2017	CA2 Personal and development of section
ADIENT	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017297	10/27/2016	2016-017297	10/05/2017	042-Research and development of seating
ADJENE	1//	Di-td	4201617622	00/14/2010	220406	00/00/2010	
ADIENT	Vietnam	Registered	4201617622	06/14/2016	329406	09/09/2019	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of
							seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
							012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles,
							vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot
							ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water
							vehicle seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water
							vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; armrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicle
					1		seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
							017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for use in the manufacture of seats, seating
							and components of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
1							018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the
							O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water
							O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddleny; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the
							O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
							O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddleny; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the
							0.181-leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating. 0.19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating. 0.20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium
							O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating O29-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, ords, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on
							O181-teather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstey for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic) construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seatly furniture seats and seating; thatform seats and seating; thatform seats and seating; that of the seating is that of the seating seating that the seating sea
							O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating. O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, cred, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; beans supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [infatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforeseatd
							O181-teather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; eath; furniture seats and seating; eathering seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; eathering seats; folding seats; floatable linfaltable seats) seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for bables; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid O24-Textile and textile goods, not included in other classes, namely, fabrics and textiles for use in the manufacture of seats, seating and components of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; uphoistery for seats; plastic
							O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating (020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; bean supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable (inflatable seats) seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for bables; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforeseid O24-Textile and textile goods, not included in other classes, namely, fabrics and textiles for use in the manufacture of seats, seating and components of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
							O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; each; furniture seats and seating; selfundrium seats and seating; seating materials, seating; including seats; floatable [inflatable seats]; seats, booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid O24-Textile and textile goods, not included in other classes, namely, fabrics and textiles for use in the manufacture of seats, seating and components of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
							O181-teather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seating for furniture seats and seating; the seating; stadium seats and seating; the seating is seating seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; poster seats and seating; seat paport pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats), work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid O24-Textile and textile goods, not included in other classes, namely, fabrics and textiles for use in the manufacture of seats, seating and components of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT (&	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017287	10/27/2016	2016-017287	10/05/2017	O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating heater seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; charter seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; bears supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable (infatable seats) seats booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid O24-Textile and textile goods, not included in other classes, namely, fabrics and textile for use in the manufacture of seats, seating and components of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services; design and demonstrate seaters and design relating
Stitch	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017287	10/27/2016	2016-017287	10/05/2017	O181-teather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seating for included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seating seats and seating; beach seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; seats and seating; seats beach seating; beach seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; of seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid of the seats of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid O42-Seatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid O42-Seatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information,
	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017287	10/27/2016	2016-017287	10/05/2017	O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials, or of plastics for and used in non-metallic) for use in the manufacture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearly, merschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in non-metallic plants as a seating; addition with the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in non-metallic plants as a seating; addition with seating; seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [infatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushins; seapped and cushions for use in seating; including baby seating; metallic seats; observes seats; lapanses style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid of cartilla and textile goods, not included in other classes, namely, fabrics and textile for use in the manufacture of seats, seating and components of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats 040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information,
Stitch	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017287	10/27/2016	2016-017287	10/05/2017	O181-teather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; fruinture seats and seating; settorious seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; settorious seats, seating seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats, seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats), work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid O24-Teattle and textile goods, not included in other classes, namely, fabrics and textiles for use in the manufacture of seats, seating and components of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid O42-Seatnific and technological services and photography, as well as it is agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resists, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; clurical substances in a seat of the processed plastics; manures; fire
Stitch	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017287	10/27/2016	2016-017287	10/05/2017	O181-teather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; fruinture seats and seating; settorious seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; settorious seats, seating seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats, seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats), work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid O24-Teattle and textile goods, not included in other classes, namely, fabrics and textiles for use in the manufacture of seats, seating and components of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid O42-Seatnific and technological services and photography, as well as it is agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resists, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; clurical substances in a seat of the processed plastics; manures; fire
Stitch	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017287	10/27/2016	2016-017287	10/05/2017	O181-teather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating O19-Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; fruinture seats and seating; settorious seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; settorious seats, seating seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats, seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats), work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid O24-Teattle and textile goods, not included in other classes, namely, fabrics and textiles for use in the manufacture of seats, seating and components of seating; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid O42-Seatnific and technological services and photography, as well as it is agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resists, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; clurical substances in a seat of the processed plastics; manures; fire

ADIENT (& Stitch Design) ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Belarus Bosnia and Herzegovina	Registered	20162070 BAZ 1619756 A	10/04/2016	61968 BAZ 1619756	07/26/2018	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; O12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, trainst vehicles, vans and lories; seating for shops, boats, howeverafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for seroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; seating for land, air and water vehicles; and, air and water vehicles; child vehicles and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; est usohions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; child vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; pearly seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, littings and accessories for all the aforesaid 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating; onto finetal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; on the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating in the manufacture of seating and manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating in the plastics for a seating and the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating and seating seat
							seatis; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; seat heits; land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; seat heits; land, air and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat beck organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the adoresaid 0.17-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating seating land the manufacture of seating in the manufacture of seating in the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating and materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating construction materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating gutter of seating construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Brazil	Registered	911925481	11/18/2016	911925481	07/24/2018	nat Scinnitte and technological confers and excessed and decine colatine thereto; industrial analysis and excessed confers decine 001-Chemicals
Stitch Design)	Brazil	Registered	911925490			07/24/2018	012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Brazil	Registered	911925511	11/18/2016	911925511	07/24/2018	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Brazil	Registered	911925538	11/18/2016	911925538	07/24/2018	018-Leather and substitute goods

ADJENIT (C	D 11	In the state of	011025570	111100010	011025570	07/24/2010	Total Control (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Brazil	Registered	911925570	11/18/2016	911925570	07/24/2018	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Brazil	Registered	911925589	11/18/2016	911925589	07/24/2018	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Brazil	Registered	911925619	11/18/2016	911925619	07/24/2018	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Brazil	Registered	911925627	11/18/2016	911925627	07/24/2018	040-Materials Treatment, Working
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Brazil	Registered	911925643	11/18/2016	911925643	07/24/2018	042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT (& Sitch Design)	Canada	Registered	1830452	03/31/2017	TMA1020481	05/01/2019	001-Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics, fie extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations, namely metal tempering preparations and tempering chemicals for use in soldering; training substances; namely tanning gels; synthetic resion adhesives for industrial purposes; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating. 1012-Vehicles seats, safety seats for infants and children for vehicles, motor car seats, seating for trains, trams, monorals, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, trainst vehicles, wans and lories, seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts, airline seating, seating for seroplanes and helicopters, pilot ejector seats, child car and safety seats, land, air and water vehicle, namely car, airplane and boat seat subsystems, bucket and rading seats for cars, airplanes and boats wooden seats for cars, airplanes and boats, supholstery for cars, airplanes and boats, backrests for cars, airplanes and boats, armets for cars, airplanes and boats, backrests for cars, airplanes and boats, armets for cars, airplanes and boats, backrests for cars, airplanes and boats, armets for cars, airplanes and boats, seat beight adjusters, seat back organisers for cars, airplanes and soats, parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid. 107-Acrylic rubber and natural rubber, gutta-percha, natural and synthetic gum for use in the manufacturing of seating, absestos, mica and vehicle interior components made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in and on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating in a seating and the manufacture of seating of seating in the part of seating in the part of seating o
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Chile	Registered	1227164	10/24/2016	1282893	10/03/2018	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research, and development of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	China	Registered	23211155	03/20/2017	23211155	03/07/2018	Ool-Solidfied gases for industrial purposes; Silicon; Lithium; Accumulator vitriol; Heavy water; Acidulated water for recharging accumulators; Acidulated water for recharging batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from accumulators; Refrigerating preparations; Rober preservatives, Anti-boil preparations for engine coolants; Anti-forbing solutions for batteries; Salts for galvanic cells; Additives, chemical, to fungicides; Cryogenic preparations; Sensitized paper; Plasticizer; Peat [fertiliser]; Fireproof ing preparations; Metal annealing preparations; Soldering fluxes; Benzoic sulphinide; Tanning substances; Bate for dressing skins; Leather glues; Mastic for leather; Fibrin plasm

ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	China	Registered	23211542	03/20/2017	23211542	03/07/2018	012-Vehicles for locomotion by land, air, water, or rail; Electric vehicles; Storage battery convey car Ladle cars; Tilt trucks; Carts; Vehicle wheel tires [tyres]; Ejector seats for aircraft; Raft bridge; Security harness for vehicle seats; Safety betts for vehicle seats; Safety seats for children, for vehicles; Vehicle seats; Head-nests for vehicle seats; Seat covers for vehicles
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	China	Registered	23211738	03/20/2017	23211738	04/07/2018	017-Synthetic rubber; Shock absorbing buffers of rubber; Storage gas bursa; Connecting hose for vehicle radiators; Asbestos safety curtains; Waterproof heat insulation powder; Heat (Compositions to prevent the radiation); Insulating refractory materials; Padding materials of rubber or plastic; Sealing thread
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	China	Registered	23212093	03/20/2017	23212093	10/14/2018	018-Leather and substitute goods
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	China	Registered	23212668	03/20/2017	23212668	05/07/2018	019-Fiberboard; Silica [quartz]; Gypsum; Cement; Concrete building elements; Floor tiles, not of metal; Refractory fibre; Waterproof sheets (in rolls); Props, not of metal; Foundry molds [moulds], not of metal; Buildings, not of metal; Filmed glass; Coatings [building materials]; Binding material for road repair; Works of art of stone, concrete or marble; Memorial plaques, not of metal
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	China	Registered	23212099	03/20/2017	23212099	05/14/2018	020-Seats; Footstools; Bins, not of metal; Plastic trough for cables and wires; Mirrors (looking glasses); Bamboo and wood craftwork; Works of art of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; Plates, not of metal; Display boards; Decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; Pet cushions; Identification bracelets, not of metal; Furniture fittings, not of metal; Bedding, except linen; Cushions; Air cushions, not for medical purposes; Locks, not of metal, for vehicles; Door handles, not of metal
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	China	Registered	23212308	03/20/2017	23212308	05/07/2018	024-Fabric; Elastic woven material; Woolen fabric; Rayon fabric; Oxford cloth; Glass cloths; Plastic material (substitute for fabrics); Metal cotton (Space cotton); Wall hangings of textile; Felt; Towels of textile; Bed linen; Furniture coverings of textile; Curtains of textile or plastic; Khata; Flags (not of paper). (
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	China	Registered	23211965	03/20/2017	23211965	04/07/2018	040-Abrasion; Custom assembling of materials for others; Material treatment information; Metal treating; Applying finishes to textiles; Fabric waterproofing; Fabric fireproofing; Textile treating; Extile dyeing; Timber felling and processing; Paper treating; Window tining treatment, being surface coating; Potterly firing; Freezing of foods; Stripping finishes; Leather working; Printing; Decontamination of hazardous materials; Air purification; Water treating; Fuel processing
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	China	Registered	23212609	03/20/2017	23212609	07/28/2018	042-Research and development of seating
ADJENT (& Sittch Design)	Colombia	Registered	2016/0034974	10/06/2016	613784	04/02/2019	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; taming substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating. Chemicals used in the manufacture of seating. 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lories; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; swooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; peadrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; beackrests for land, air and water vehicles; beackrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; beackrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; beackrests for land, air and water vehicles; peadrests for land, air and water vehicles; peadrests, seating and accessories for all the aforesaid. 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mice and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mice for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture; posterior, and water vehicles; leather upholstery for land, ai

		1	1				Taxana and a
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Dominican Republic	Registered	E201711245	03/24/2017	244212	10/17/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating
							017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
							018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
							020-Furniture and auditorium seating
							024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
							042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch	Ecuador	Registered	201679976	11/10/2016	IEPI2017TI7666	04/03/2017	001-Chemicals
Design)							
ADIENT (&	Ecuador	Registered	2016-79970	11/10/2016	IEPI2017TI1320	05/05/2017	012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating
Stitch					6		
Design)							
ADJENT (C		2 1 1 1	2015 70071	10/11/2015	CENTAD 2010 E	04/49/2047	AND BUILDING BUILDING
ADIENT (& Stitch	Ecuador	Registered	2016-79971	10/11/2016	SENADI_2018_T I_9434	04/13/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
Design)					-		
ADIENT (&	Ecuador	Registered	2016-79972	11/10/2016	IEPI2017Tl7662	04/13/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
Stitch Design)							
Designi							
ADIENT (&	Ecuador	Registered	2016-79973	11/10/2016	IEPI2017TI7664	04/12/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Stitch	ccuador	registered	2016-79973	11/10/2016	IEPIZU17117664	04/13/2017	015-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Design)							
ADIENT (&	Ecuador	Registered	2016-80501	10/11/2016	SENADI_2018_T I_5993	04/02/2018	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Stitch Design)					1_5993		
ADIENT (&	Ecuador	Registered	2016-79974	10/11/2016	SENADI_2018_T	04/02/2018	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Stitch		-			1_11000	,	
Design)							
ADIENT (& Stitch	Ecuador	Registered	2016-79975	10/11/2016	IEPI2017TI7668	05/05/2017	040-Treatment and transformation of materials to be used in the manufacture of seats
Design)							
ADIENT (&	Ecuador	Registered	IEPI201679977	10/11/2016	IEPI2017TI1320	05/09/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Stitch					8		
Design)							
ADIENT (& Stitch	Egypt	Registered	354031	07/17/2017	354031	12/25/2018	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of
Design)							seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating

ADIENT (&	Egypt	Registered	354032	07/17/2017	354032	12/25/2018	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions;
Stitch Design)	cgypt	negistereu	354032	0//1//2017	554052	12/25/2016	tempering and soldering preparations; raning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating.
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Egypt	Registered	354033	07/17/2017	354033	07/17/2017	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Egypt	Registered	354034	07/17/2017	354034	07/17/2017	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Egypt	Registered	354035	07/17/2017	354035	03/14/2019	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Egypt	Registered	354036	07/17/2017	354036	03/14/2019	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; beach supported seating; materials seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; sooster-seats; seat taxishios; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Egypt	Registered	354037	07/17/2017	354037	03/14/2019	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Egypt	Registered	354038	07/17/2017	354038	03/17/2019	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Egypt	Registered	354039	07/17/2017	354039	03/14/2019	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	European Union	Registered	015871131	09/27/2016	015871131	10/09/2017	O1-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating o12-Vehicles; aparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wpoodnes seats for land, air and water vehicles; which the seat cushions and covers; land, air and water vehicles; packrests for land, air and water vehicles; arisporings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; airsporings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; packrests for land, air and water vehicles; arisporings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; packrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; peats, seating, and the manufacture of seats and seating seating seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 017-Parts and fittings for seats and seating made from and using rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos and mica; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metall

ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Honduras	Registered	41493-16	10/14/2016	144622	11/07/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Honduras	Registered	41494-16	10/14/2016	144845	11/28/2017	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trans, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorines; seating for ships, boats, howercrafts and yachts; airline seating seating for aeroplanes and locopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; which is an experience of the seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backreasts for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicles; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Honduras	Registered	4149516	10/14/2016	144625	11/07/2017	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Honduras	Registered	41496-16	10/14/2016	144617	11/07/2017	O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Honduras	Registered	4149716	10/14/2016	144621	11/07/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Honduras	Registered	41498-16	10/14/2016	144619	12/07/2017	020-Fumiture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; adultorium seats and seating; adultorium seats and seating; adultorium seats and seating; adultorium seats and seating; bench seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Honduras	Registered	4149916	10/14/2016	144258	10/23/2017	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Honduras	Registered	4150016	10/14/2016	24546	10/23/2017	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Honduras	Registered	41501-16	10/14/2016	24743	12/12/2017	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services

ADJENIT (O	1117	D 1 1 1 1	202000711	12/00/2016	202000711	12/00/2016	los el circi di circi
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Hong Kong	Registered	303988711	12/08/2016	303988711	12/08/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating (012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for rains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and rading seats for land, air and water vehicles seat of raind, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; air springs for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; beackrests for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; air springs for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; beackrests for land, air and water vehicles, headrests for land, air and water vehicles, are seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicle seating. Old-Rubber gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; not metalic places and seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; on the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery, leather upholistery for land, air and water vehicle seating (one-metalic) for use in the manufacture of
ADIENT (&	India	Registered	3385862	10/13/2016	3385862	10/13/2016	001-Chemicals
Stitch Design)							0.12. Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 0.17-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 0.18-Leather and substitute goods 0.19-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 0.20-Furniture and auditorium seating 0.24-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 0.40-Materials Treatment, Working 0.42-Research and development of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch	Indonesia	Registered	D00.2017.010640	03/08/2017	IDM000627713	07/20/2018	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating
Design)							017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research, and development of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch	Japan	Registered	2016-110409	10/11/2016	6006924	12/22/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of
Design)	Jordan	Registered	150248	10/19/2016	150248	09/27/2016	seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating, seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seats; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles seat and water vehicles seat and water vehicles seat ushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses, seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; seathers to seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles seats harnesses, seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles seats harnesses, seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles seats and accessories for all the aforesaid in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; pusher for use in the manufacture of seating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating and initiations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) bruse in the manufacture of seating. 029-Forniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-peanl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and us
ADJENT (& Stitch Design)	Jor udil	rregistel eu	220240	±01 ∓01 ₹0.† £		MARIJEVIG	001-Cemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Jordan	Registered	150249	10/19/2016	150249	09/27/2016	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lories; seating for ships, boats, howeverafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for seroplanes and heliesrs; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; between the seats for land, air and water vehicles; between tushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; beachrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; armests for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid

ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Jordan	Registered	150250	10/19/2016	150250	09/27/2016	017-Aubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Jordan	Registered	150251	10/19/2016	150251	09/27/2016	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Jordan	Registered	150252	10/19/2016	150252	09/27/2016	O19-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; thear supported seating; mentalic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Jordan	Registered	150253	10/19/2016	150253	09/27/2016	O20-furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; standium seats and seating; there is estain given supported seating; the stand seating; the seating seats and seating; the seating; seating; stallic seats; folding seats; floatable (inflatable seats) seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Jordan	Registered	150256	10/19/2016	150256	09/27/2016	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Jordan	Registered	150448	10/19/2016	150448	09/27/2016	O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Jordan	Registered	150257	10/19/2016	150257	09/27/2016	042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kenya	Registered	94236	09/27/2016	94236	09/27/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; taming substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating 122-Vehicles; apparatus for iocomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trans, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, howeverrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and incopatrs; plot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests, seat health and the land of land air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid old the land of land
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kuwait	Registered	184014	10/05/2016	153619	10/05/2016	CAT Sciantific and technological condense and research and decine collation theoretic industrial healths and research condense decine COII-Chemicals used in industry and science; upprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacturing of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating and all other goods included in this class.
			1	1	1		

ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kuwait	Registered	184015	10/05/2016	153620	10/05/2016	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monoralls, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and loriers; seating for ships, boats, howeverafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for seopolanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; seats subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; under under vehicles; and, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid and all goods included in this class
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kuwait	Registered	184016	10/05/2016	153621	10/05/2016	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kuwait	Registered	184017	10/05/2016	153622	10/05/2016	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kuwait	Registered	184018	10/05/2016	153623	10/05/2016	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kuwait	Registered	184019	10/05/2016	153624	10/05/2016	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; attadium seats and seating; benter seats and seating; benter seats and seating; benter seats and seating; benter seats and seating; seats; floating; theatire seats and seating; benter seating; benter seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid and all goods included in this class
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kuwait	Registered	184020	10/05/2016	153625	10/05/2016	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kuwait	Registered	184021	10/05/2016	153626	10/05/2016	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid and all other goods included in this class
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Kuwait	Registered	184022	10/05/2016	148362	10/05/2016	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Malaysia	Registered	2016068814	10/12/2016	2016068814	11/16/2018	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire exitinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufactue of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating;
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Malaysia	Registered	2016068815	10/12/2016	2016068815	11/16/2018	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bytoges, transit vehicles, vans and lorierie; seating for ships, boats, hovercafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicers; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; weoden seats for land, air and water vehicles which sand covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backers for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Malaysia	Registered	2016068816	10/12/2016	2016068816	12/20/2018	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating rubber for use in the manufacture of seating; all included in class 17

ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Malaysia	Registered	2016068817	10/12/2016	2016068817	11/16/2018	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides, whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Malaysia	Registered	2016068818	10/12/2016	2016068818	11/12/2018	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic); Building materials (non-metallic), construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; all included in class 19
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Malaysia	Registered	2016068819	10/12/2016	2016068819	11/16/2018	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufourter of seats and seating, stating stadium seats and seating; adultorium seats and seating stadium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; bear supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable (inflatable seats) seats; booster seats; seat cushions, seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Malaysia	Registered	2016068820	10/12/2016	2016068820	11/13/2018	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics, blankets, covers, textiles, covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats, plastic covers for seats; all included in class 24
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Malaysia	Registered	2016068822	10/12/2016	2016068822	11/23/2018	040-Materials Treatment, Working
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Malaysia	Registered	2016068823	10/12/2016	2016068823	11/27/2018	042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Mexico	Registered	1806216	10/07/2016	1730381	03/09/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating.
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Mexico	Registered	1806217	10/07/2016	1784695	08/08/2017	O12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monoralls, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorires; seating for ships, boats, howercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for the interior parts of land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; armrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicle seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and water vehicles
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Mexico	Registered	1806219	10/07/2016	1730382	03/09/2017	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubbr, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; Iflexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Mexico	Registered	1806221	10/07/2016	1730383	03/09/2017	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating

				T			
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Mexico	Registered	1806223	10/07/2016	1787335	08/17/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating, namely, angle irons not of metal, reeds for building, paperboard for building, paperboard for building, swant timber, mouldable wood, semi-worked wood, wood paneling, wood pulp board for building, scantings (carpentry) and planks (wood for building, scantings (carpentry) and planks (wood for building, paperboard for building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating namely, angle irons not of metal, reeds for building, paperboard for building, jalousies not of metal, wood veneers, building timber, plywood, cork (compressed), pailings not of metal, wood for building, swantimber, mouldable wood, semi-worked wood, wood paneling, wood pulp board for building, scantings (carpentry) and planks (wood for building, scantings (carpentry) and planks (wood for building) to the former of the panel of the properties of the properties of the properties of the pool of the properties o
Stitch Design)		negace d				0,10101	whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; bench seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid, namely, air pillows not for medical purposes, air cushions not for medical purposes, pillows [included in this class], seats, seats of metal, plugs, not of metal, straw edgings, furniture fittings not of metal, edgings of plastic for furniture, dowels not of metal, screws not of metal and nuts not of metal
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Mexico	Registered	1806224	10/07/2016	1784696	08/08/2017	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers [furniture]; textiles; covers of textile for seats [furniture]; seat covers [furniture]; upholstery for seats [furniture]; plastic covers for seats [furniture].
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Mexico	Registered	1806225	10/07/2016	1730384	03/09/2017	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Mexico	Registered	1806226	10/07/2016	1776869	07/20/2017	O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services: design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research and design of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services.
ADIENT (& Sittch Design)	Monaco	Registered	34174	03/10/2017	1700220	03/17/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating of seating, chemicals used in the manufacture of seating of seating, chemicals used in the manufacture of seating of seating, chemicals used in the manufacture of seating of the plant of

ADJENIT (O	I	In	7 2016 207	10/04/2016	12672	00/10/2017	long classical and the state of
ADIENT (& Stitch Design) ADIENT (& Stitch S	Morocco	Registered	Z-2016-397	10/04/2016	13672	10/13/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating 012-Vehicles; aparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for more vehicles; seating for trains, trans, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aceroplanes and locopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating and the manufacture of seating plastics for use in the manufacture of seating in materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating of the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and seating; teather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating 020-furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and subs
							019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
							024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
							040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Nicaragua	Registered	2016-003885	10/04/2016	2018124567 LM	10/22/2018	O01-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating.
Design							012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety
							seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralls, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot
							ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water
							vehicle seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water
							vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; armrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the
							aforesaid 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used
							in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of
							seating O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the
							manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
							019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic);
							building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
							020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on
							seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and eating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium
							seats and seating; theatre seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; bench seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in
							seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
							024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
							040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services
							relating to all the aforesaid.

ADJENIT / 9	Name	Danishand	2016/056	10/07/2016	25022	10/07/2016	M1 Charingh and in industry and aircrease and aircrease and a stifficial arrival and a stifficial
ADIENT(& Stitch Design)	North Macedonia	Registered	2016/956	10/07/2016	25033	10/07/2016	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating. 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles seating self-ce safety seatis; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystem; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles are usual racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; seath s
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Qatar	Registered	112668	03/02/2017	122668	01/03/2018	additions and engovitings specified to a little a forestated ODI-Chemicals used in industry; and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Qatar	Registered	112669	03/02/2017	112669	06/03/2018	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monoralls, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeropianes and helicopters; pilot elector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat busystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles same and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles seat tehs; land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; to and seat betts; land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Qatar	Registered	112670	03/02/2017	112670	06/03/2018	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Qatar	Registered	112671	03/02/2017	112671	06/03/2018	1018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Qatar	Registered	112672	03/02/2017	112672	06/03/2018	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Qatar	Registered	112673	03/02/2017	112673	06/03/2018	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; statistic seats; statistic seats; floatable fing; theatre seats and seating; seats and seating; bear seating; bear supported seating! seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; sooster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Qatar	Registered	112674	03/02/2017	112674	06/03/2018	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Qatar	Registered	112675	03/02/2017	112675	06/03/2018	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.

ADIENT (&	Qatar	Registered	112676	03/02/2017	112676	06/03/2018	042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design
Stitch Design)	Qatai	registereu	112076	05/02/2017	112676	06/03/2018	ouz-scientific and returnlogicus services and research in an design returning interect, industrial analysis and research services, design and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Republic of Korea	Registered	4020170009979	01/23/2017	401379481	07/19/2018	O1-Chemicals used in industry and science, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations, tanning substances, adhesives used in industry, adhesives used in the manufacture of seating, chemicals used in the manufacture of seating, chemicals used in the manufacture of seating, and concessed artificial resins, upprocessed polatics. 012-Vehicles for locomotion by land, air, water or rail, apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water, vehicle seating, vehicle safety seats, seating for motor vehicles, seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yacitis, airline seating, seating for aeroplanes and helicopters, pilot ejector seats, child vehicle and safety seats, bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles, woden seats for land, air and water vehicles, busholstery for land, air and water vehicles, land, air and water vehicles, advantage seat of land, air and water vehicles, armets for land, air and water vehicles, armets for land, air and water vehicles, armets for land, air and water vehicles, seating for trains, seating for vans, seating for lors, seating for buses, seating for caches, seating for bid land, air and water vehicles, leather upholstery for land vehicle seating for lors, seating for land, air and water vehicles, leather upholstery for air vehicle seating, leather upholstery for water vehicles, seating for lors, are seat adaptors for use in the manufacture of a vehicle seating, leather upholstery for seat vehicles seating, leather upholstery for water vehicles, seating for uses, seating for beautiful to the manufacture of seating, are not a vehicle seating, leather upholstery for use in the manufacture of seating, are not of metal, plastics for use in the manufacture of seating, are not of metal, plastics for use in the manufacture of seating, are not of the manufacture of seating, and the manufacture of seating, are not of the manufacture of seating, and the manufacture of seating (raw or
ADIENT (&	D	Desirated	2016737342	10/07/2016	650411	03/30/2018	seats of meerschaum, seats of plastics, support pillows for use in seating, including
Stitch Design)	Russian Federation	Registered	2016/3/342	10/07/2016	650411	03/30/2018	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Waterials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT (&	Saudi Arabia	Registered	154370	08/06/2018	1439026391	10/22/2018	001-Class heading (Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry;
Stitch Design)							unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry).
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Saudi Arabia	Registered	138284	08/06/2018	1439026392	10/22/2018	Ø12-Class heading (Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water).
ADIENT (&	Saudi Arabia	Registered	138285	08/06/2018	1439026393	10/22/2018	017-Class heading (Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other
Stitch Design)		-					classes; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal).
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Saudi Arabia	Registered	154373	08/06/2018	1439026394	10/22/2018	O18-Class heading (Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery).
ADIENT (&	Saudi Arabia	Registered	138292	08/06/2018	1439026400	10/22/2018	019-Class heading (Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic
Stitch Design)				. ,			transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal).
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Saudi Arabia	Registered	154380	08/06/2018	1439026401	02/26/2019	020-Class heading (Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics).

ADJENIT (C	Contraction	D 11 1	154201	00/00/2010	1 120026102	10/22/2010	
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Saudi Arabia	Registered	154381	08/06/2018	1439026402	10/22/2018	024-Class heading (Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bedcovers; table covers).
ADIENT (&	Saudi Arabia	Registered	154382	08/06/2018	1439026403	10/22/2018	040-Class heading (Treatment of material).
Stitch Design)							
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Saudi Arabia	Registered	138297	08/06/2018	1439026405	10/22/2018	042-Class heading (Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software).
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Serbia	Registered	Z-397/16	10/04/2016	13672	06/10/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
ADIENT (& Sittch Design)		Registered	40201704194P	03/17/2017	40201704194P		042-Research and development of seating 0010-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, howercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and rading seats for land, air and water vehicles, wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; uphoistery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; land; air and water vehicles; seating in a land water vehicles; packrests for land, air and water vehicles; hackrests for land, air and water vehicles; narmersts for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat belts; land, air and water vehicles; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesald. 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gurn, asbestos, mica organde from rubber, gutta-percha, gurn, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; organisers of leather; gloods made from rubber, good plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; components of seating. 018-leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on components of seating and the manufacture of seating components,
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	South Africa	Registered	2016/29005	10/07/2016	2016/29005	10/29/2019	001-Chemicals used in industry and scienwe, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extengusing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacturin of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	South Africa		2016/29006	10/07/2016		10/10/2019	012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	South Africa	Registered	2016/29007	10/07/2016	2016/29007	10/29/2019	0.17-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	South Africa	Registered	2016/29008	10/07/2016	2016/29008	10/25/2019	018-Leather and substitute goods

ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	South Africa	Registered	2016/29009	10/07/2016	2016/29009	11/08/2019	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	South Africa	Registered	2016/29010	10/07/2016	2016/29010	11/08/2019	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed,cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all thesematerials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats, furniture seatsand seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; cinema seats and seating; beam supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable linifiatable seats] seats; boosterseats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating, seats adaptedfor babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	South Africa	Registered	2016/29011	10/07/2016	2016/29011	11/08/2019	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats, seat covers, upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	South Africa	Registered	2016/29012	10/07/2016	2016/29012	11/08/2019	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory nd consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	South Africa	Registered	2016/29013	10/07/2016	2016/29013	10/28/2019	042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Sri Lanka	Pending	217249	03/23/2017			001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Sri Lanka	Published	217275	03/23/2017			012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; safety seats for children for vehicles; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and aracing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; armsets for land, air and water vehicles; seat beits; land, air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Sri Lanka	Pending	217269	03/23/2017			017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating.
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Sri Lanka	Published	217278	03/23/2017			018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT (& Stitch	Sri Lanka	Pending	217265	03/23/2017			019-Construction materials (building non-metallic), building materials (non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
Design) ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Sri Lanka	Registered	217273	09/27/2016	217273	07/12/2019	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, bone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seats; furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; the seating is the seating; bear supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; sooster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Sri Lanka	Registered	217280	09/27/2016	217280	07/18/2019	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery fabrics for seats; plastic covers for seats (substitute for fabrics)
ADIENT (& Stitch	Sri Lanka	Published	217263	03/23/2017			040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.
Design) ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Sri Lanka	Published	217262	03/23/2017			042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; designing and development of computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services

4 10 1 10 10 10 10	la 1	s				a. (. a la a . B	land of the state
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Switzerland	Registered	62868/2016	10/20/2016	697954	01/19/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and solderig preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating. 009-Computer softwate for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating 009-Computer softwate for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating 009-Computer softwate for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating 009-Computer softwate for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating 001-Chemicals; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; seating for family, seating for land, air and water vehicles; seating for ships, boats, howevernfast and yachts; airline seating; seating for seatoplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; seating for ships, boats, howevernfast and yachts; airline seating; seating for sand water vehicles; particularly supports and water vehicles; particularly supports and water vehicles; particularly supports and water vehicles; peardersts for land, air and water vehicles; peardersts for land, air and water vehicles; peardersts for land, air and water vehicles; pearts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid, as far as comprised in class 12. 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, asbestos, mica for and used in or on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics (semi processed) for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating and insulations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in or on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddle
ADJESTS (-	Total	DI	105001705	10/10/2010	01000000	00/16/2017	and downloament of computer backware and coftware received and downloament of carting docing of carting computer coftware
ADIENT(& Stitch Design)	Taiwan	Registered	105061765	10/19/2016	01869888	09/16/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating of land, air and water vehicles; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lories; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for eroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child safety seats for vehicles; seat framing for land, air and water vehicles, excited the seats; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles, excited the seats bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat for land, air and water vehicles; seat after land and water vehicles; seat and seat seat and advanced and vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; seat after land and water vehicles; seat backs; so land, air and water vehicles; seat after so land, air and water vehicles; seat after so land, air and water vehicles; seat backs; ship parts and components; airplane parts and components; and water vehicles and water vehicles; ship parts and components; airplane parts and components; automobile parts and components; parts and components; parts and components; parts and components; and the manufacture of seating automobile parts and components; parts and
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Thailand	Registered	170104058	02/06/2017	191105552	02/06/2017	lackbox. Bose centar (Inanapase chida cental) work exists creations and a fundata fundata fundata fundata fundata fundata fundata superior control of the manufacture of seating; approaches delication fundata fundat

ADJECT :-	I=	In	TALIF JOOL O'C.	10/07/2212	Th /E to o	00/00/00	Total diseases
ADJENT (& Stitch Design)	Tunisia	Registered	TN/E/2016/00686	12/26/2016	TN/E/2016/006 86		001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (uniding non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 044-Pabrics, Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT(& Stitch Design)	Turkey	Registered	2016/105492		2016/105492	03/20/2018	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating. 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for romotor welicles; seating for romotine, seating; seating for aero planes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seating; seating for aero planes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; air springs for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrest so for land, air and water vehicles seat cushions and covers; air springs for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles seat harmesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organizers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid, leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating. 10:7-Rubber; gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used lin/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics for use in the manufacture; of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating. 10:8-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating. 10:8-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for use in the manufacture of seating. 10:8-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and i
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Ukraine	Registered	M201622197	10/07/2016	245362	10/08/2018	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, Boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Arab Emirates	Registered	270343	03/27/2017	270343	12/17/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Arab Emirates	Registered	270345	03/27/2017	270345	12/17/2017	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat busystems; bucket and rading seats for land, air and water vehicles; by solventers, bucket and rading seats for land, air and water vehicles; by solventers, buckets and water vehicles; band, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; bead the land of the lan
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Arab Emirates	Registered	270346	03/27/2017	270346	12/17/2017	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Arab Emirates	Registered	270347	03/27/2017	270347	12/17/2017	018-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather uphoistery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Arab Emirates	Registered	270348	03/27/2017	270348	12/17/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Arab Emirates	Registered	270350	03/27/2017	270350	12/17/2017	020-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; seating, trinifure seats and seating; self-united seats and seating; self-united seats and seating; self-united seats and seating; self-united seats and seating; them supported seating; metallic seats; folding seats; floatable [inflatable seats] seats; booster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid

4 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1	hora ex e	la	lanaar.	Tan tan tan t	Innant.		In the second se
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Arab Emirates	Registered	270351	03/27/2017	270351	12/17/2017	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Arab Emirates	Registered	270352	03/27/2017	270352	12/17/2017	O40-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Arab Emirates	Registered	270353	03/27/2017	270353	12/17/2017	042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United Kingdom	Registered	015871131	09/27/2016	UK0090158711 31	10/09/2017	O1-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating of the manufacture of seating (12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for for over vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for for sins, botals, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for speaks, adveloces; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; air, air and water vehicles; are water vehicles; air, air and water vehicles; are made and water vehicles; hand, air and water vehicles; are made and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; hand, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; hand, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; hand; air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; parts, betts, land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; parts, betts, land, air and water vehicles; parts, betts, land, air and water vehicles; parts, betts, land, air and structure of seating; seats and seating made from and using rubber, gurta-percha, gurn, asbestos and mice; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; stopping and insulating materials; for land, air and water vehicles; parts, betts, land, air and water
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	United States of America	Registered	87208120	10/19/2016	5516510	07/17/2018	012-Seats for land, air and water vehicles, vehicle seats, vehicle safety seats, seats for motor vehicles; seats for trains, trams, monorails, care, buses, coaches, motorcycles, brightles seats, vehicle safety seats, seats for motor vehicles; seats for trains, trams, monorails, care, buses, coaches, motorcycles, brightles whicles, vans and lorries; seats for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts, airplane seats; seats for airplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats for aircraft; child vehicle seats and safety seats for vehicles land, sir plane seats; seats for aircraft is ori air and water vehicles estig, bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles, wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; purples back rests for land, air and water vehicles; back rests for land, air and water vehicle seat covers; air springs for vehicle suspension components for cushioning driver's seats and cabs of land, air and water vehicle seat covers; air land, air and water vehicle seat safety harmesses; vehicle seat height adjusters; interior organizer bags specially adapted for fitting in seat backs for land, air and water vehicles, aircraft seat safety harmesses; vehicle seat height adjusters; interior organizer bags specially adapted for fitting in seat backs for land, air and water vehicles, aircraft seathins that can also function as personal flotation devices; uphoistery leather flabrics for vehicles 017-Rubber, gutta-percha, raw or partly processed gum, asbestos, and mica for use in the manufacture of seating and seating components; plastics in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating and seating components; plastics in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating 018-Leather 019-Non-metallic building materials, namely, panels, partitions, and boards for use in the manufacture of seating 020-Seats; furniture seats and seating; additionum seats and seating; stadium seats and seating; theatre seats and seating 109-Non-metallic building materials, namely, panels, partitions, and boards for

ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Uruguay	Registered	478037	10/11/2016	478037	12/16/2019	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating (012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; whicle safety seats; seating for ships, boats, hovecreafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for earopianes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; pland, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; are seat harnesses, seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid 01.7-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and goods made from for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; not metallic; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating. O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating. One-metallic; building materials (building non-metallic) building materials (building non-metallic) building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating. 019-Construction materials (building non-m
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017303	10/27/2016	2016-017303	10/05/2017	Add Scientific and technological condense and research and decine collaborate inducted languistic and concentration of the Collaboration of the Collaboratio
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017301	10/27/2016	2016-017301	10/05/2017	012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trains, monorails, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, byckes, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; pilot ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicle seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; beat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; backrests for land, air and water vehicles; bead rests for land, air and water vehicles; bead this; land, air and water vehicles seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers for land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017299	10/27/2016	2016-017299	10/05/2017	017-Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics for use in the manufacture of seating; rubber for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017280	10/27/2016	2016-017280	10/05/2017	O18-Leather and imitations of leather; goods made from leather and imitations of leather for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and seating; animal skins, hides; whips, harness and saddlery; leather upholstery for land, air and water vehicle seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017281	10/27/2016	2016-017281	10/05/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) Building materials (non-metallic); construction materials (building non-metallic); building materials (non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating; construction materials (building non-metallic) for use in the manufacture of seating
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017282	10/27/2016	2016-017282	10/05/2017	O20-Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seats and eating; seats, furniture seats and seating; auditorium seats and seating; shearts easts and seating; thearts easts and seating; thearts easts and seating; bearts east-allic seats; folding seats; floatable (inflatable seats) seats; sooster seats; seat cushions; seat pads; support pillows and cushions for use in seating, including baby seating; seats adapted for babies; floor seats (Japanese style seats); work seats; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017283	10/27/2016	2016-017283	10/05/2017	024-Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; fabrics; blankets; covers; textiles; covers of textile for seats; seat covers; upholstery for seats; plastic covers for seats
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017284	10/27/2016	2016-017284	10/05/2017	040-Treatment and working of materials for and used in seat manufacturing; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid.

ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017285	10/27/2016	2016-017285	10/05/2017	042-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of seating; design of seating; computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid; expressly excluding certification (quality control) and inspection services
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017291	10/27/2016	P364997	10/05/2017	017-Unprocessed and semi-processed rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and substitutes for all these materials; plastics and resins in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, tubes and hoses, not of metal.
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017300	10/27/2016	2016-017300	10/05/2017	0.12-Firearms; ammunition and projectiles; explosives; fireworks.
ADIENT (& Stitch Design)	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017302	10/27/2016	2016-017302	10/05/2017	001-Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.
ADIENT (& Sitich Design)	Vietnam	Registered	4201707336	03/27/2017	334798	10/28/2019	001-Chemicals used in industry and science; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; adhesives used in the manufacture of seating. O12-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, blicycles, transit vehicles, vans and loriers; seating for ships, boats, hovercarfs and yachts; airline seating; seating for secondanes and helices; pidit ejector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; medirests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; armersts for land, air and water vehicles; headrests for land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; armersts for land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; armersts for land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; beadrests for land, air and water vehicles; period accessories for all the aforesaid 017-Rubber (raw or semi-worked), gutta-percha, gum (raw or semi-worked), asbestos, mica (raw or semi-worked) and gutta-percha, gum (raw or partly processed)* for and used in/on seats, seating and the manufacture of seating; plastics in extruded form semi-processed for use in manufacture of seating; topping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; plastics semi-processed for use in the manufacture of seating; on the seating and the manufacture of seating. 018-lea
ADIENT (& Stitch Design) Cls. 17	Venezuela	Registered	2016-017298	10/27/2016	P379308	08/02/2021	MAS Scinatific and tachaelanical consience and ascenarch and during colation theoretic inducted bankvise and ascenarch consience during.
ADIENT (in Chinese) #1 (Sound: áng dòng)	China	Registered	20161937	06/01/2016	20161937	07/21/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese) #1 (Sound: áng dòng)	China	Registered	20162285	06/01/2016	20162285	07/21/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
ADIENT (in Chinese) #1 (Sound: áng dòng)	China	Registered	20163050	06/01/2016	20163050	07/21/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items

ADIENT (in Chinese) #1	China	Registered	20164202	06/01/2016	20164202	07/21/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
(Sound: áng							
dòng)							
ADJENIE (al :	2 2 2 2 4	20155000	05/04/2045	204 55 000	07/24/2047	
ADIENT (in Chinese) #1	China	Registered	20165089	06/01/2016	20165089	07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
(Sound: áng							
dòng)							
ADIENT (in Chinese) #1	China	Registered	20165249	06/01/2016	20165249	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
(Sound: áng							
dòng)							
ADIENT (in Chinese) #1	China	Registered	20165824	06/01/2016	20165824	07/21/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working
(Sound: áng							
dòng)							
ADIENT (in Chinese) #1	China	Registered	20166283	06/01/2016	20166283	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
(Sound: áng							
dòng)							
	China	Registered	20162040	06/01/2016	20162040	07/21/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài							
tóng dá)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20162707	06/01/2016	20162707	07/21/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài							
tóng đá)							
	China				20163151	07/21/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài	ı	Registered	20163151	06/01/2016	20103131		
tóng đá)		Registered	20163151	06/01/2016	20103131		
		Registered	20163151	06/01/2016	20103131		
		Registered	20163151	06/01/2016	20103131		
		Registered	20163151	06/01/2016	20103131		
		Registered	20163151	06/01/2016	20103131		
ADIENT (in	China	Registered Registered	20163151	06/01/2016			018-Leather and substitute goods
Chinese) #11							018-Leather and substitute goods
							018-Leather and substitute goods
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài							018-Leather and substitute goods
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài							018-Leather and substitute goods
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài							018-Leather and substitute goods
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá)					20164553		018-Leather and substitute goods 019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11	China	Registered	20164553	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017	
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá)	China	Registered	20164553	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017	
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài	China	Registered	20164553	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017	
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài	China	Registered	20164553	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017	
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài	China	Registered	20164553	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017	
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá)	China	Registered	20164553	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017	
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng đá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng đá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11	China	Registered Registered	20164553 2016483	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 2016483	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 2016483	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 2016483	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 2016483	06/01/2016	20164553	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 2016483	06/01/2016	20164553 20164483 20165008	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tong dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tong dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tong dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 20164483 20165008	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20164553 20164483 20165008	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tóng dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 20164483 20165008	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20164553 20164483 20165008	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tong dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tong dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: ài tong dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 20164483 20165008	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20164553 20164483 20165008	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #11 (Sound: āi tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: āi tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: āi tóng dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 20164483 20165008	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20164553 20164483 20165008	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #11 (Sound: âi tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: âi tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: âi tóng dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #11 (Sound: âi tóng dá)	China	Registered Registered	20164553 20164483 20165008	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20164553 20164483 20165008	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic) 020-Furniture and auditorium seating

ADIENT (in Chinese) #11							
	China	Registered	20166277	06/01/2016	20166277	07/21/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working
(Sound: ài							
tóng dá)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20166308	06/01/2016	20166308	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #11							
(Sound: ài tóng đá)							
tong day							
ADIENT (in Chinese) #7	China	Registered	20161919	06/01/2016	20161919	07/21/2017	001-Chemicals
(Sound: Áng							
Xìn Dá)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20162695	06/01/2016	20162695	07/21/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #7							
(Sound: Áng Xìn Dá)							
30)							
ADIENT (in Chinese) #7	China	Registered	20163105	06/01/2016	20163105	07/21/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
(Sound: Áng							
Xìn Dá)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20164433	06/01/2016	20164433	07/21/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
Chinese) #7							
(Sound: Áng Xìn Dá)							
Ain Su,							
ADIENT (in Chinese) #7	China	Registered	20164503	06/01/2016	20164503	07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
(Sound: Áng							
Xìn Dá)							
1							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20165172	06/01/2016	20165172	07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #7	China	Registered	20165172	06/01/2016	20165172	07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng	China	Registered	20165172	06/01/2016	20165172	07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #7	China	Registered	20165172	06/01/2016	20165172	07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng	China	Registered	20165172	06/01/2016	20165172	07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng	China	Registered	20165172	06/01/2016	20165172	07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)							
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in	China	Registered Registered	20165172	06/01/2016		07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng							
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xîn Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7							
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng							
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng							
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng							
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in					20165493		
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered	20165493	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered	20165493	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered	20165493	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered	20165493	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered	20165493	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered	20165493	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184	06/01/2016	20165493	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184	06/01/2016	20165493 20166184 20166317	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184 20166317	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20165493 20166184 20166317	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184 20166317	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20165493 20166184 20166317	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #3 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184 20166317	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20165493 20166184 20166317	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #3 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184 20166317	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20165493 20166184 20166317	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #3 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá) ADIENT (in Chinese) #7 (Sound: Áng Xin Dá)	China	Registered Registered	20165493 20166184 20166317	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20165493 20166184 20166317	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating

ADIENT (in Chinese) #A1	China	Registered	20162434	06/01/2016	20162434	07/21/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
(Sound: Aì							
Ding Tóng)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20163176	06/01/2016	20163176	07/21/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
Chinese) #A1	Cimic	inegistered	20103170	00/01/2010	20103170	07/22/2027	or reduci, riducities
(Sound: Aì							
Dĭng Tóng)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20164604	06/01/2016	20164604	07/21/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
Chinese) #A1							
(Sound: Aì Dǐng Tóng)							
Ding rong,							
	China	Registered	20164751	06/01/2016	20164751	07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Aì							
Dǐng Tóng)							
ADIENT (in	China	Panistared	20165248	06/01/2016	20165248	07/21/2017	030.5uraiture and quiditarium centing
ADIENT (in Chinese) #A1	China	Registered	20103248	09/01/2016	20103248	01/21/201/	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
(Sound: Aì							
Dǐng Tóng)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20165528	06/01/2016	20165528	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chinese) #A1		_					
(Sound: Aì Dǐng Tóng)							
Ding rong)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20166216	06/01/2016	20166216	07/21/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Aì							
Ding Tóng)							
		l					
				İ.			
Lancaca de							
ADIENT (in Chinese) #A1	China	Registered	20166135	06/01/2016	20166135	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Aì	China	Registered	20166135	06/01/2016	20166135	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #A1	China	Registered	20166135	06/01/2016	20166135	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Aì	China	Registered	20166135	06/01/2016	20166135	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Aì	China	Registered	20166135	06/01/2016	20166135	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Aì	China	Registered	20166135	06/01/2016	20166135	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng)	China		20166135				042-Research and development of seating 001-Chemicals
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Aì Dĩng Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2		Registered Registered		06/01/2016 06/01/2016		07/21/2017	
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai							
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Aì Dĩng Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2							
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai							
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai							
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai							
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò)					20161905	07/21/2017	
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2	China	Registered	20161905	06/01/2016	20161905	07/21/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò)	China	Registered	20161905	06/01/2016	20161905	07/21/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2	China	Registered	20161905	06/01/2016	20161905	07/21/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò)	China	Registered	20161905	06/01/2016	20161905	07/21/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tóng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò)	China	Registered	20161905	06/01/2016	20161905	07/21/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai) Ding Tong) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771	06/01/2016	20161905 20162771	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai (Sound: Ai) Ding Tong) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai) Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai) Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in ADIENT (in)	China	Registered	20161905	06/01/2016	20161905 20162771	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tong) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771	06/01/2016	20161905 20162771	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai (Sound: A	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771	06/01/2016	20161905 20162771	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tong) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771	06/01/2016	20161905 20162771	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: A) Ding Tong) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: A) Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: A) Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: A) Ging Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771	06/01/2016	20161905 20162771	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: A) Ding Tong) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: A) Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: A) Ding Tuò) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: A) Ging Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771	06/01/2016	20161905 20162771	07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai (Sound: A	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771 20163266	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20161905 20162771 20163266	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai) Ding Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771	06/01/2016	20161905 20162771 20163266	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tong) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771 20163266	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20161905 20162771 20163266	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai) Ding Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771 20163266	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20161905 20162771 20163266	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai (Sound: A	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771 20163266	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20161905 20162771 20163266	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: Ai Ding Tong) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: Ai Ding Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771 20163266	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20161905 20162771 20163266	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
Chinese) #A1 (Sound: AI (Sound: AI (Sound: AI Ding Toing) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2 (Sound: AI Ding Tuò)	China	Registered Registered	20161905 20162771 20163266	06/01/2016 06/01/2016	20161905 20162771 20163266	07/21/2017 07/21/2017 07/21/2017	001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items

ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2	China	Registered	20164747	06/01/2016	20164747	07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
(Sound: Aì							
Dìng Tuò)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20165304	06/01/2016	20165304	07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese) #A2							
(Sound: Aì Dìng Tuò)							
J							
ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2	China	Registered	20165521	06/01/2016	20165521	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
(Sound: A)							
Dìng Tuò)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20166225	06/01/2016	20166225	07/21/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese) #A2							
(Sound: Aì Dìng Tuò)							
ADJENT (Chin-	Dogiet	20166275	06/01/2016	20166375	07/21/2017	041 Bernsteh and day day mant of costing
ADIENT (in Chinese) #A2	China	Registered	20166375	06/01/2016	20166375	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
(Sound: Aì							
Dìng Tuò)							
	China	Registered	20166740	06/01/2016	20166740	07/21/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound:							
Aì Dǐng)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20166779	06/01/2016	20166779	07/21/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
Chinese) #A3	Cilila	Registered	20166779	06/01/2016	20100775	07/21/2017	otr-rabbel, Aspestos, Flastic Iteliis
艾鼎 (Sound:							
Aì Dǐng)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20166809	06/01/2016	20166809	07/21/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound:							
Ai Ding)							
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20166850	06/01/2016	20166850	07/21/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese) #A3		-		1		` `	
艾鼎 (Sound: Aì Dǐng)							
Prong)							
	I China	Registered	20166943	06/01/2016	20166943	07/21/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
I Chinana Man	China	Registereu			i		
Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound:	Cnina	Registered					
Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound: Aì Dǐng)	Cnina	registered					
艾鼎 (Sound:	China	Registereu					
艾鼎 (Sound:	Cnina	negistereu					
艾鼎 (Sound:	Cnina	negistereu					
艾鼎 (Sound: Aì Dǐng)	China	Registered	20166751	06/01/2016	20166751	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3				06/01/2016	20166751	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Dǐng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound:				06/01/2016	20166751	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3				06/01/2016	20166751	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Dǐng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound:				06/01/2016	20166751	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Dǐng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound:				06/01/2016	20166751	07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Dīng) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Dīng)	China	Registered	20166751				
艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Ding)	China			06/01/2016		07/21/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
文解 (Sound: Al Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #/43 艾樂 (Sound: Al Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #/43 艾樂 (Sound:	China	Registered	20166751				
艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3	China	Registered	20166751				
文解 (Sound: Al Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #/43 艾樂 (Sound: Al Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #/43 艾樂 (Sound:	China	Registered	20166751				
文解 (Sound: Al Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #/43 艾樂 (Sound: Al Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #/43 艾樂 (Sound:	China	Registered	20166751				
艾県 (Sound: Al Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3 艾県 (Sound: Al Ding) ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3 艾県 (Sound:	China	Registered	20166751				

ADIENT (in Chinese) #A3 艾鼎 (Sound: Ai Dǐng)	China	Registered	20167133	06/01/2016	20167133	07/21/2017	042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT (in Chinese) symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20709665	07/20/2016	20709665	06/28/2018	001-Solidified gases for industrial purposes; Silicon; Lithium; Accumulator vitriol; Heavy water; Acidulated water for recharge accumulators; Acidulated water for recharge batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from accumulators; Refrigerating preparations; Rubber preservatives; Anti-bol preparations for engine coolants; Anti-forthing solutions for batteries; Salts for galvanic cells; Additives, chemical, to fungicides; Cropequic preparations for patteries; Pasticizers; Peat [fertiliser]; Fireproof ing preparations; Metal annealing preparations; Soldering fluxes; Benzoic sulphinide; Tanning substances; Bate for dressing skins; Leather glues; Mastic for leather; Fibrin plasm.
ADIENT (in Chinese) symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20709765	07/20/2016	20709765	04/21/2018	012-Vehicles for locomotion by land, air, water, or rail; Electric vehicles; Storage battery convey car Ladle cars; Tilt trucks; Carts; Vehicle wheel tires [tyres]; Ejector seats for aircraft; Raft bridge; Security harness for vehicle seats; Safety belts for vehicle seats; Safety seats for children, for vehicles; Vehicle seats; Head-rests for vehicle seats; Seat covers for vehicles
ADIENT (in Chinese) symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20709892	07/20/2016	20709892	04/21/2018	0.17-Synthetic rubber; Shock absorbing buffers of rubber; Storage gas bursa; Connecting hose for vehicle radiators; Asbestos safety curtains; Waterproof heat insulation powder; Heat (Compositions to prevent the radiation); Insulating refractory materials; Padding materials of rubber or plastic; Sealing thread.
ADIENT (in Chinese) symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20709971	07/20/2016	20709971	07/07/2019	018-Leather and substitute goods
ADIENT (in	China	Registered	20710188	07/20/2016	20710188	04/21/2018	019-Fiberboard; Silica [quartz]; Gypsum; Cement; Concrete building elements; Floor tiles, not of metal; Refractory fibre; Waterproof
Chinese) symbols for Sound: An dao tuo							sheets (in rolls); Props, not of metal; Foundry molds [moulds], not of metal; Buildings, not of metal; Filmed glass; Coatings [building materials]; Binding material for road repair; Works of art of stone, concrete or marble; Memorial plaques, not of metal.
ADIENT (in Chinese) symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20710063	07/20/2016	20710063	07/28/2018	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
A DOLLER LITT (1	011	n	22742455	07/20/20/0	20740450	00 104 1004 0	
ADIENT (in Chinese) symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20710156	07/20/2016	20710156	09/21/2018	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
ADIENT (in Chinese) symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20710280	07/20/2016	20710280	06/28/2018	O40-Abrasion; Custom assembling of materials for others; Material treatment information; Metal treating; Applying finishes to textiles; Fabric waterproofing; Fabric fireproofing; Textile treating; Textile dyeing; Timber felling and processing; Paper treating; Window tinting treatment, being surface coating; Pottery firing; Freezing of foods; Stripping finishes; Leather working; Printing; Decontamination of hazardous materials; Air purification; Water treating; Fuel processing.
ADIENT (in Chinese) symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20710298	07/20/2016	20710298	10/28/2018	042-Research and development of seating
ADIENT ARTISYN	China	Registered	44037849	02/11/2020	44037849	10/07/2020	024-Fabric; Elastic woven material; Textile material; Knitted fabric; Fabrics for textile use; Woven fabric; Synthetic fabric; Jersey [fabric]; Non-woven textile fabrics; Labels of textile; Wall hangings of textile; Felt; Towels of textile; Table napkins of textile; Handkerchief of textile; Bed linen; Mosquito net; Furniture coverings of textile; Curtains of textile or plastic; Khata; Textile or plastic flag
ADIENT in Chinese (sound "Aò Dòng")	China	Registered	18655311	12/21/2015	18655311	01/28/2017	001-Solidified gases for industrial purposes; Silicon; Lithium; Accumulator vitriol; Heavy water; Acidulated water for recharging accumulators; Acidulated water for recharging batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from accumulators; Refrigerating preparations; Rubber preservatives; Anti-boil preparations for engine coolants; Anti-frothing solutions for accumulators; Salts for galvanic cells; Additives, chemical, to fungicides; Cryogenic preparations; Heat sensitive paper; Plasticizers; Peat [fertiliser]; Fireproofing preparations; Metal annealing preparations; Soldering fluxes; Benzoic sulphinide; Tanning substances; Bate for dressing skins; Leather glues; Mastic for leather; Fibrinplasm

State of the control								
Common	(sound Aì	China	Registered	18655320	12/21/2015	18655320	01/28/2017	accumulators; Acidulated water for recharging batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from accumulators; Refrigerating preparations; Rubber preservatives; Anti-boli preparations for engine coolants; Anti-forbing solutions for accumulators; Salts for galvanic cells; Additives, chemical, for fungicides; Cyrogenic preparations; Heat sensitive paper; Plasticizers; Peat [fertiliser]; Fireproofing preparations; Metal annealing preparations; Soldering fluxes; Benzoic
Scheller (1992) 2428717 Clinic Cli	(sound Ai	China	Registered	18655319	12/21/2015	18655319	01/21/2017	Vehicle wheel tires [tyres]; Ejector seats for aircraft; Raft bridge; Security harness for vehicle seats; Safety belts for vehicle seats;
Designation of the control of the co	(sound Ai	China	Registered	18655318	12/21/2015	18655318	01/28/2017	curtains; Waterproof heat insulation powder; Heat (Compositions to prevent the radiation); Insulating refractory materials; Padding
College Colleg		China	Registered	18655317	12/21/2015	18655317	01/28/2017	
Collanse Counted A Children Counted Children Counted A Children Counte	(sound Aì	China	Registered	18655316	12/21/2015	18655316	01/28/2017	; Concrete building elements; Floor tiles, not of metal; Refractory fibre; Waterproof sheets (in rolls); Props, not of metal; Foundry molds (moulds), not of metal; Buildings, not of metal; Filmed glass; Coatings [building materials]; Binding material for road repair;
Metal control (Space control), Wall hangings of feedler, Felt; Towels of restilie; Ped lines; Furniture coverings of feedler, Curtains of feedler or plastic; (State) Flags (not of paper). ADENT in Clinica China Registered 1855313 12/21/2015 1865313 01/28/2017 Old-Abradon; Custom assembling of materials for others; Material treatment information; Metal freeding, Applying flisibles to teatiles; Folio: whiterpropoling; Folio: the specioling predict resting. Testile global g	Chinese	China	Registered	18655315	12/21/2015	18655315	01/28/2017	craftwork; Works of art of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; Plates, not of metal; Display boards; Decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; Pet cushions; Identification bracelets, not of metal; Furniture fittings, not of metal; Bedding, except linen; Cushions; Air cushions,
Chinese (Sound A) Ding Di) China Registered Ding Ding Ding Ding Ding Ding Ding Ding	(sound Ai	China	Registered	18655314	12/21/2015	18655314	01/28/2017	Metal cotton (Space cotton); Wall hangings of textile; Felt; Towels of textile; Bed linen; Furniture coverings of textile; Curtains of
Chinese (Cound A) Consultancy in the design and development of Computer hardware; Computer programming; Data conversion of computer systems by remote access; Off-site data backup; Cloud computing; Software as a service; Cartography services ADIENT in Chinase ADIENT in Chinase China Chinase China Chinase China Chinase China Chinase China Chinase	(sound Ai	China	Registered	18655313	12/21/2015	18655313	01/28/2017	textiles; Fabric waterproofing; Fabric fireproofing; Textile treating; Textile dyeing; Timber felling and processing; Paper treating; Window tinting treatment, being surface coating; Pottery firing; Freezing of foods; Stripping finishes; Leather working; Printing;
Chinese (sound A) Ding) ADIENT in China Registered ADIENT in China China Registered ADIENT in China Registered	(sound Ai	China	Registered	18655312	12/21/2015	18655312	01/28/2017	lasting: Vehicle roadworthiness testing; Industrial design; Design of interior décor; Designing; Computer software design; Consultancy in the design and development of Computer hardware; Computer programming; Data conversion of computer programs and data [not physical conversion]; Maintenance of computer software; Monitoring of computer systems by remote
Chinese (sound A) Dong Dá) Dóng Dá) Dón	(sound Ai	China	Registered	20166752	06/01/2016	20166752	10/07/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese Vehicle wheel tires [tyres]; Ejector seats for aircraft; Raft bridge; Security harness for vehicle seats; Safety belts for vehicle seats; (sound Ai Safety seats for children, for vehicles; Vehicle seats; Head-rests for vehicle seats; Seat covers for vehicles.		China	Registered	18655329	12/21/2015	18655329	01/28/2017	accumulators; Acidulated water for recharging batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from batteries; Liquids for removing sulphates from accumulators; Refrigerating preparations; Rubber preservatives; Anti-Boil preparations for engine coolants; Anti-frothing solutions for accumulators; Salts for galvanic cells; Additives, chemical, to fungicides; Cryogenic preparations; Heat sensitive paper; Plasticizers; Peat [fertiliser]; Fireproofing preparations; Metal annealing preparations; Soldering fluxes; Benzoic
	(sound Ai	China	Registered	18655328	12/21/2015	18655328	01/28/2017	Vehicle wheel tires [tyres]; Ejector seats for aircraft; Raft bridge; Security harness for vehicle seats; Safety belts for vehicle seats;

ADIENT in Chinese (sound Ai Dòng Dá)	China	Registered	18655327	12/21/2015	18655327	01/28/2017	017-Synthetic rubber; Shock absorbing buffers of rubber; Storage gas bursa; Connecting hose for vehicle radiators; Asbestos safety curtains; Waterproof heat insulation powder; Heat (Compositions to prevent the radiation); Insulating refractory materials; Padding materials of rubber or plastics; Sealing thread.
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Ai Dòng Dá)	China	Registered	18655326	12/21/2015	18655326	01/28/2017	O18-Leather, semi-processed or unprocessed; Envelopes, of leather, for packaging; Casings, of leather, for springs; Travelling sets [leatherware]; Leather mats/cushions; Leather straps; Umbrellas; Canes; Harness for animals; Gut for making sausages
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Aì Dòng Dá)	China	Registered	18655325	12/21/2015	18655325	01/28/2017	019-Fiberboard; Slica [quartz]; Gypsum; cement ; Concrete building elements; Floor tiles, not of metal; Refractory fibre; Waterproof sheets (in rolls); Props, not of metal; Foundry molds [moulds], not of metal; Buildings, not of metal; Filmed glass; Coatings [building materials]; Binding material for road repair; Works of art of stone, concrete or marble; Memorial plaques, not of metal
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Ai Dòng Dá)	China	Registered	18655324	12/21/2015	18655324	01/28/2017	020.Seats; Footstooks; Bins, not of metal; Plastic trough for cables and wires; Mirrors [looking glasses]; Bamboo and wood craftwork; Works of art of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; Plates, not of metal; Display boards; Decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; Pet cushions; Identification bracelets, not of metal; Furniture fittings, not of metal; Bedding, except linen; Cushions; Air cushions, not for medical purposes; Locks, not of metal, for vehicles; Door handles, not of metal.
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Ai Dòng Dá)	China	Registered	18655323	12/21/2015	18655323	01/28/2017	024-Fabric; Elastic woven material; Woolen fabric; Rayon fabric; Oxford cloth; Glass cloths; Plastic material (substitute for fabrics); Metal cotton (Space cotton); Wall hangings of textile; Felt; Towels of textile; Bed linen; Furniture coverings of textile; Curtains of textile or plastic; Khata; Flags (not of paper).
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Ai Dòng Dá)	China	Registered	18655322	12/21/2015	18655322	01/28/2017	O40-Abrasion; Custom assembling of materials for others; Material treatment information; Metal treating; Applying finishes to textiles; Fabric waterproofing; Fabric fireproofing; Textile treating; Textile dyeing; Timber felling and processing; Paper treating; Window tinting treatment, being surface coating; Pottery firing; Freezing of foods; Stripping finishes; Leather working; Printing; Decontamination of hazardous materials; Air purification; Water treating; Fuel processing.
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Aò Dòng)	China	Registered	18655309	12/21/2015	18655309	01/27/2017	©17-Synthetic rubber; Shock absorbing buffers of rubber; Storage gas bursa; Connecting hose for vehicle radiators; Asbestos safety curtains; Waterproof heat insulation powder; Heat (Compositions to prevent the radiation); Insulating refractory materials; Padding materials of rubber or plastics; Sealing thread.
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Aò Dòng)	China	Registered	18655308	12/21/2015	18655308	01/27/2017	018-Leather, semi-processed or unprocessed; Envelopes, of leather, for packaging; Casings, of leather, for springs; Travelling sets [leatherware]; Leather mats/cushions; Leather straps; Umbrellas; Canes; Harness for animals; Gut for making sausages
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Aò Dòng)	China	Registered	18655307	12/21/2015	18655307	01/28/2017	O19-Fiberboard; Silica [quartz]; Gypsum; cement ; Concrete building elements; Floor tiles, not of metal; Refractory fibre; Waterproof sheets (in rolls); Props, not of metal; Foundry moids [moulds], not of metal; Buildings, not of metal; Filmed glass; Coatings [building materials]; Binding material for road repair; Works of art of stone, concrete or marble; Memorial plaques, not of metal
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Aò Dòng)	China	Registered	18655306	12/21/2015	18655306	01/28/2017	020-Seats; Footstooks; Bins, not of metal; Plastic trough for cables and wires; Mirrors [looking glasses]; Bamboo and wood craftwork; Works of art of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; Plates, not of metal; Display boards; Decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; Pet cushions; Identification bracelets, not of metal; Furniture fittings, not of metal; Bedding, except linen; Cushions; Air cushions, not for medical purposes; Locks, not of metal, for vehicles; Door handles, not of metal
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Aò Dòng)	China	Registered	18655305	12/21/2015	18655305	01/27/2017	024-Fabric; Elastic woven material; Woolen fabric; Rayon fabric; Oxford cloth; Glass cloths; Plastic material (substitute for fabrics); Metal cotton (Space cotton); Wall hangings of textile; Felt; Towels of textile; Bed linen; Furniture coverings of textile; Curtains of textile or plastic; Khata; Flags (not of paper).
ADIENT in Chinese (sound Aò Dòng)	China	Registered	18655304	12/21/2015	18655304	01/28/2017	040-Abrasion; Custom assembling of materials for others; Material treatment information; Metal treating; Applying finishes to textiles; Fabric waterproofing; Fabric fireproofing; Textile treating; Textile dyeing; Timber felling and processing; Paper treating; Window tinting treatment, being surface coating; Pottery firing; Freezing of foods; Stripping finishes; Leather working; Printing; Decontamination of hazardous materials; Air purification; Water treating; Fuel processing

			T				
Chinese (sound Aò Dòng)	China	Registered	18655303	12/21/2015	18655303	01/28/2017	042-Technical research; Quality control; Surveying; Chemical research; Biological research; Meteorological information; Textile testing; Vehicle roadworthiness testing; Industrial design; Design of interior décor; Designing; Computer software design; Consultancy in the design and development of Computer hardware; Computer programming; Data conversion of computer programs and data [not physical conversion]; Maintenance of computer software; Monitoring of computer systems by remote access; Off-site data backup; Cloud computing; Software as a service; Cartography services.
ASCENT	European Union	Registered	017894200	05/02/2018	017894200	10/20/2018	009-Computer hardware, software, and systems; audio speakers and systems; audio-visual systems and displays; entertainment systems, namely, computer hardware, software, and systems, audio-visual systems and systems, and displays, entertainment systems and electric controls for entertainment, audio and audio-visual systems and displays, electronic controls for seats; seating, whicle seating and seating systems; media access jacks and inputs and outputs; electrical outlets; charging, portals; controls for lights and lighting; electronic controls for entertainment, audio and audio-visual systems and displays; electronic controls for seats, seating, and seating systems for land, air and water vehicles; LED monitors and displays; electronic controls for seats, seating, and seating systems for land, air and water vehicles; LED monitors and displays; electronic controls and displays; electric courters and power systems, namely a network of electrical components deployed to supply, transfer and use electric power; USB ports and chargers; audio and audio-visual inputs, outputs and displays OLZ-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seating for land, air and water vehicles; webtice seating; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seating for motor vehicles; seating for trains, trams, monoralls, cars, buses, coaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seating for ships, boats, hovercrafts and yachts; airline seating; seating for aeroplanes and helicopters; plot ejector seats; full vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles; subosters; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; land, air and water vehicles; electroses and land overs; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid. O42-Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and resea
ASCENT	International Bureau (WIPO)	Registered	1424223	05/08/2018	1424223	05/08/2018	009-Computer hardware, software, and systems; audio speakers and systems; audio-visual systems and displays; entertainment systems, namely, computer hardware, software, and systems, audio speakers and systems, audio-visual systems and displays; entertainment systems and electric controls for entertainment, audio and audio-visual systems and displays, electronic controls for seats; seating, vehicle seating and seating systems; media access jacks and inputs and outputs; clertrical outlets; charging portals; controls for ights and lighting; electronic controls for entertainment, audio and audio-visual systems and displays; electronic controls for seats, seating, and seating systems for land, air and water vehicles; LED monitors and displays; video and electronic monitors and displays; electric outlets and power systems; USB ports and chargers; audio and audio-visual inputs, outputs and displays. 011-Lights, lighting. 012-Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; seats for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seating; vehicle safety seats; seats for motor vehicles; seats for trains, trams, monoralis, cars, busee, toaches, motorcycles, bicycles, transit vehicles, vans and lorries; seats for ships, hosts, hovercrafts and yachts; airlines seats; seats for aneroplanes and helicopeters; plector seats; child vehicle and safety seats; land, air and water vehicles seat subsystems; bucket and racing seats for land, air and water vehicles; wooden seats for land, air and water vehicles; upholstery for land, air and water vehicles; and, air and water vehicle seat cushions and covers; airsprings for cushioning seats of land, air and water vehicles; air and water vehicle seat harnesses; seat height adjusters; seat back organisers specially adapted for use in land, air and water vehicles; parts, fittings and accessories for all the aforesaid.
ASCENT	United Kingdom	Registered	017894200	05/02/2018	UK0090178942	10/20/2018	009-Computer hardware, software, and systems; audio speakers and systems; audio-visual systems and displays; entertainment systems, namely, computer hardware, software, and systems, audio-speakers and systems, audio-visual systems and displays, electronic controls for exacts and electric controls for centertainment, audio and audio-visual systems and displays, electronic controls for seats; seating, vehicle seating and seating systems; media access jacks and inputs and outputs; electrical outlets; charging portals; controls for lights and lighting; electronic controls for entant, and audio-visual systems and displays; electrical controls for entant, and seating systems for land, air and water vehicles; LED monitors and displays; video and electronic monitors and displays; electric outlets and power systems, namely a network of electrical components deployed to supply, transfer and use electric power; USB ports and chargers; audio and audio-visual inputs, outputs and displays of the supply, transfer and use electric power; USB ports and chargers; audio and audio-visual inputs, outputs and displays of the supply, transfer and use electric power; USB ports and chargers; audio and audio-visual inputs, outputs and displays of the supply, transfer and use electric power; USB ports and chargers; audio and audio-visual inputs, outputs and displays of the supply of the suppl
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di ai te	China	Registered	20721102	07/21/2016	20721102	09/14/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di ai te	China	Registered	20721167	07/21/2016	20721167	09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating

Chinese	China	Registered	20721446	07/21/2016	20721446	09/14/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
symbols for				,,			
Sound: Ai di ai te							
ai te							
Chinese symbols for	China	Registered	20721609	07/21/2016	20721609	09/14/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
Sound: Ai di							
ai te							
Chinese	China	Registered	20721759	07/21/2016	20721759	09/14/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
symbols for						. ,	
Sound: Ai di ai te							
arte							
Chinese symbols for	China	Registered	20721909	07/21/2016	20721909	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Sound: Ai di							
ai te							
Chinese	China	Registered	20722116	07/21/2016	20722116	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
symbols for							
Sound: Ai di ai te							
CLI	Cl. t		20722319	07/21/2010	20722319	00/14/2017	CANAMA SALTANA A MARKANA
Chinese symbols for	China	Registered	20722319	07/21/2016	20722319	09/14/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working
Sound: Ai di							
ai te							
Chinese	China	Registered	20722492	07/21/2016	20722492	09/14/2017	042-Research and development of seating
symbols for Sound: Ai di							
ai te							
1							
Chinese	China	Registered	20709640	07/20/2016	20709640	09/14/2017	001-Chemicals
symbols for	China	Registered	20709640	07/20/2016	20709640	09/14/2017	001-Chemicals
symbols for Sound: Ai di	China	Registered	20709640	07/20/2016	20709640	09/14/2017	001-Chemicals
symbols for	China	Registered	20709640	07/20/2016	20709640	09/14/2017	001-Chemicals
symbols for Sound: Ai di	China	Registered	20709640	07/20/2016	20709640	09/14/2017	001-Chemicals
symbols for Sound: Ai di	China	Registered	20709640	07/20/2016	20709640	09/14/2017	001-Chemicals
symbols for Sound: Ai di an							
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese	China	Registered Registered	20709640	07/20/2016			001-Chemicals 012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di							
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for							
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di							
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di							
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di							
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an					20709779		
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for	China	Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an	China	Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
symbols for Sound: Al di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Al di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Al di	China	Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
symbols for Sound: Al di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Al di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Al di	China	Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
symbols for Sound: Al di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Al di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Al di	China	Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an	China	Registered Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Ch	China	Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese Symbols for Sound: Ai di Sound: A	China	Registered Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Ch	China	Registered Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese Symbols for Sound: Ai di Sound: A	China	Registered Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese Symbols for Sound: Ai di Sound: A	China	Registered Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic items
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Ch	China	Registered Registered	20709779 20709853 20709990	07/20/2016 07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese	China	Registered Registered	20709779	07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic items
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Ch	China	Registered Registered	20709779 20709853 20709990	07/20/2016 07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Ch	China	Registered Registered	20709779 20709853 20709990	07/20/2016 07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Ch	China	Registered Registered	20709779 20709853 20709990	07/20/2016 07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Ch	China	Registered Registered	20709779 20709853 20709990	07/20/2016 07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods
symbols for Sound: Ai di an Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an Ch	China	Registered Registered	20709779 20709853 20709990	07/20/2016 07/20/2016	20709779	09/14/2017 09/14/2017 09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating 017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items 018-Leather and substitute goods

	_						,
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an	China	Registered	20710024	07/20/2016	20710024	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an	China	Registered	20710256	07/20/2016	20710256	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chinese	China	Registered	20710335	07/20/2016	20710335	09/14/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working
symbols for Sound: Ai di an							
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an	China	Registered	20710365	07/20/2016	20710365	09/14/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an te	China	Registered	20710929	07/20/2016	20710929	09/14/2017	001-Chemicals
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an te	China	Registered	20710962	07/20/2016	20710962	09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
Chinese	China	Registered	20710948	07/20/2016	20710948	09/14/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
symbols for Sound: Ai di an te		inegare eu	201203-10	0,729,2020	20710340	041401	o. Nobel Made della
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an te	China	Registered	20711138	07/20/2016	20711138	09/14/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an te	China	Registered	20711172	07/20/2016	20711172	09/14/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an te	China	Registered	20711231	07/20/2016	20711231	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
Chin	Chine	Ponistered	20711262	07/20/2016	20711262	09/14/2017	024 Shider Bhalate Court Todiller
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an te	China	Registered	20711362	07/20/2016	20711362	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
Chin	China	Daniel I	20711551	07/20/2015	20711554	00/14/2017	O40 Metalish Turana at Walking
Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai di an te	China	Registered	20711551	07/20/2016	20711551	09/14/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working

Chinese	China	Registered	20710726	07/20/2016	20710726	09/14/2017	042-Research and development of seating
symbols for				,,		,,	
Sound: Ai di an te							
ante							
Chinese symbols for	China	Registered	20721100	07/21/2016	20721100	09/14/2017	001-Chemicals
Sound: Ai							
ding te							
Chinese	China	Registered	20721319	07/21/2016	20721319	09/14/2017	012-Vehicle, boat and airline seating
symbols for				` '			
Sound: Ai ding te							
ung te							
Chinese	China	Registered	20721512	07/21/2016	20721512	09/14/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
symbols for Sound: Ai							
ding te							
Chinese	China	Registered	20721681	07/21/2016	20721681	11/07/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
symbols for						, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sound: Ai							
ding te							
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	China	Registered	20721865	07/21/2016	20721865	09/14/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
symbols for Sound: Ai							
ding te							
Chinaca	China	Registered	20721000	07/21/2016	20721000	00/14/2017	030 Euroitura and auditorium coating
Chinese symbols for	China	Registered	20721999	07/21/2016	20721999	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
symbols for Sound: Ai	China	Registered	20721999	07/21/2016	20721999	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
symbols for	China	Registered	20721999	07/21/2016	20721999	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
symbols for Sound: Ai	China	Registered	20721999	07/21/2016	20721999	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
symbols for Sound: Ai	China	Registered	20721999	07/21/2016	20721999	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
symbols for Sound: Ai	China	Registered	20721999	07/21/2016	20721999	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20721999	07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20721999	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating 024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for							
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese							
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai							
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai							
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai							
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	11/07/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te					20722181	11/07/2017	
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	11/07/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	11/07/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	11/07/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	11/07/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
symbols for Sound: Aiding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Aiding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Aiding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	11/07/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722360	07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181	07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722360	07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722360	07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722360	07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722360	07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
symbols for Sound: Aiding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Aiding te	China China China	Registered Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722560	07/21/2016 07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560 20721104	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating 001-Chemicals
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China	Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722360	07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China China China	Registered Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722560	07/21/2016 07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560 20721104	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating 001-Chemicals
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te	China China China	Registered Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722560	07/21/2016 07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560 20721104	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating 001-Chemicals
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding tuo	China China China	Registered Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722560	07/21/2016 07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560 20721104	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating 001-Chemicals
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding tuo	China China China	Registered Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722560	07/21/2016 07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560 20721104	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating 001-Chemicals
symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Chinese symbols for Sound: Ai ding te Symbols for Sound: A	China China China	Registered Registered Registered	20722181 20722370 20722560	07/21/2016 07/21/2016 07/21/2016	20722181 20722370 20722560 20721104	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles 040-Materials Treatment, Working 042-Research and development of seating 001-Chemicals

Chinese	China	Registered	20721371	07/21/2016	20721371	09/14/2017	017-Rubber, Asbestos, Plastic Items
symbols for				,,			
Sound: Ai ding tuo							
unig tuo							
Chinese	China	Registered	20721566	07/21/2016	20721566	09/14/2017	019 Lasthacand substitute goods
symbols for	Cilina	Registered	20721366	07/21/2016	20721300	09/14/2017	018-Leather and substitute goods
Sound: Ai							
ding tuo							
Chinese	China	Registered	20721756	07/21/2016	20721756	09/14/2017	019-Construction materials (building non-metallic)
symbols for Sound: Ai							
ding tuo							
Chinese	China	Registered	20721976	07/21/2016	20721976	09/14/2017	020-Furniture and auditorium seating
symbols for Sound: Ai							
ding tuo							
				1			
Chinese	China	Registered	20722151	07/21/2016	20722151	09/14/2017	024-Fabrics, Blankets, Covers, Textiles
symbols for				1			
Sound: Ai ding tuo							
1				1			
				1			
Chinese	China	Registered	20722290	07/21/2016	20722290	09/14/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working
symbols for	Cilila	Negistereu	20722230	07/21/2010	20722230	03/14/2017	040-Waterials freatment, working
Sound: Ai							
ding tuo							
Chinese symbols for	China	Registered	20722508	07/21/2016	20722508	09/14/2017	042-Research and development of seating
Sound: Ai							
ding tuo							
Chinese	China	Registered	20709889	07/20/2016	20709889	09/14/2017	017-Rubber (Synthetic), Rubber damping buffer, storage gas burs, Connecting hose for vehicle radiator, Curtains of asbestos (Safety-
symbols for Sound: An		Negistereu	20703003), waterproof heat insulation powder, Radiation of heat (Compositions to prevent the), Insulating refractory, Padding materials of rubber or plastics, sealing thread
		inegistereu	20703883				
dao tuo		negistereu	20703883				Tower or pissass, seeing thread
gao tuo		negistereu	20703869				Took of provincy seeining timeda
aao tuo		negistereu	20703063				Tobact of provincy scoring tiredu
aao tuo		negratereu	20703063				Tobact of providing tiredu
Chinese	China	Registered	20709910	07/20/2016	20709910	09/14/2017	018-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware] , husk
Chinese symbols for	China			07/20/2016	20709910	09/14/2017	
Chinese	China			07/20/2016	20709910	09/14/2017	018-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware] , husk
Chinese symbols for Sound: An	China			07/20/2016	20709910	09/14/2017	018-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk
Chinese symbols for Sound: An	China			07/20/2016	20709910	09/14/2017	018-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk
Chinese symbols for Sound: An	China			07/20/2016	20709910	09/14/2017	018-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware] , husk
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo		Registered	20709910				018-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for	China			07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Buildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An		Registered	20709910				018-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages 019-Giberboard, Slike (quartz), Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for		Registered	20709910				O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Buildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An		Registered	20709910				O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Buildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An		Registered	20709910				O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Buildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Buildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dae tue		Registered	20709910		20710077		O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Buildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Suidings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Suidings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Suidings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Suidings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077 20710058	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry moids [moulds] not of metal, Suildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry moids [moulds] not of metal, Suildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077 20710058	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry moids [moulds] not of metal, Suildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road	
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077 20710058	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Suidings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road	
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077 20710058	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Suidings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077 20710058	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Buildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered Registered	20709910 20710077 20710058	07/20/2016	20710077	09/14/2017 09/14/2017	O18-Leather, unworked or semi-worked, Envelopes of leather for packaging, Spring for leather, Travelling sets [leatherware], husk mat, Leather straps, Umbrellas, Canes, Harness for animals, Gut for making sausages O19-Giberboard, Silic [quartz], Gypsum, Cement, Concrete building elements, Floor tiles not of metal, firefibre, waterproof roll material, Props not of metal, Foundry molds [moulds] not of metal, Buildings not of metal, Coatings [building materials], Road

Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20710216	07/20/2016	20710216	09/14/2017	
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20710384	07/20/2016	20710384	09/14/2017	
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	201710216	07/20/2016	20710216	09/14/2017	040-Materials Treatment, Working
Chinese symbols for Sound: An dao tuo	China	Registered	20710384	07/20/2016	20710384	09/14/2017	042-Research and development of seating
COMFORTLA B	United States of America	Registered	75923824	02/14/2000	2557003	04/02/2002	012-Interior automotive seating 042-Laboratory research and development services in the field of automotive seating
COMFYFIT (& Design)	India	Registered	3508362	03/10/2017	3508362	08/24/2020	012-Trim covers for vehicle seats, including protective covers for vehicle seats 024-Textiles and textile goods which are not included in other classes, including woven and knitted goods, crocheted and random laid nomoven fabrics made from animal, vegetable or synthetic fibers; textiles for furniture or applications in vehicle construction, furniture coverings made from textiles, textiles for footwear, mosquito nets, bed sheets, pillow covers, bed covers, textile serviettes, tablecioths, wall coverings made from textile materials, curtains, labels made from textile materials, flags, handkerchiefs, towels 040-Material processing, namely textile finishing, printing of patterns; treatment of textiles and fabrics; dyeing services, dyeing of yams, dyeing of leather; dyeing of materials; tyeing of fextiles; fireproofing of woven materials; tanning of furs and skins; calendering of materials processing); leatherworking; quilting (top stitching) of textile materials; saddlework; yarn spinning; yarn texturing; waterproofing of woven materials; weaving of textiles, weaving of of othing textiles; warping(weaving); cutting and sewing of seat covers; stainloring of materials; yarn twisting 042-Scientific and technological services and research work as well as design services for these; industrial analysis services and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; all of the aforementioned services, in particular in the field of the development, design, production, testing and sale of vehicles and vehicle components, in particular vehicle seats
COSYMAN	Germany	Registered	301673179	11/23/2001	30167317	03/14/2002	009-Software for data processing and calculation for development of vehicle interiors, stored on a data medium, including software for calculation of vehicle seats and occupant position in the vehicle in respect of dynamic loads. 042-Development of vehicle interiors, including calculation of vehicle seats and occupant position in the vehicle in respect of dynamic loads.
Easy Package	European Union	Registered	853947	03/22/2005	853947	03/22/2005	009-Electrical, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling and controlling apparatus and instruments; apparatus for reproduction of sound and images; data processing apparatus and computer, software; all aforesaid goods as far as included in this class. 012-Vehicles seats and their parts and accessories as far as included in this class.
Easy Package	Germany	Registered	304548812	09/27/2004	30454881	11/23/2004	009-electric and optical, weighing, measuring, signaling and checking (supervision) apparatus and instruments; apparatus for reproducing sound and images; data processing equipment and computers, software; all of the aforesaid goods included in class 9 012-vehicle seats and their components and accessories, included in class 12
Easy Package	International Bureau (WIPO)	Registered	853947	03/22/2005	853947	03/22/2005	009-Electrical, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling and controlling apparatus and instruments; apparatus for reproduction of sound and images; data processing apparatus and computer, software; all aforesaid goods as far as included in this class. 012-Vehicles seats and their parts and accessories as far as included in this class.
Easy Package	United Kingdom	Registered	853947	03/22/2005	UK008853947	03/22/2005	009-Electrical, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling and controlling apparatus and instruments; apparatus for reproduction of sound and images; data processing apparatus and computer, software; all aforesaid goods as far as included in this class. 012-Vehicles seats and their parts and accessories as far as included in this class.
			·				

Easy Package	United States of America	Registered	79012319	03/22/2005	3093449	05/16/2006	012-Vehicles seats and parts therefor
EZFIT (& Design)	India	Registered	3508363	03/10/2017	3508363	08/24/2020	012-Trim covers for vehicle seats, including protective covers for vehicle seats 024-Textiles and textile goods which are not included in other classes, including woven and knitted goods, crocheted and random laid nonwoven fabrics made from animal, vegetable or synthetic fibers; textiles for furniture or applications in vehicle construction, furniture coverings made from extiles, textiles for footwear, mosquito nets, bed sheets, pillow covers, bed covers, textile serviettes, tablecloths, wall coverings made from textile materials, curtains, labels made from textile materials, flags, handkerchiefs, towels 040-Material processing, namely textile finishing, printing of patterns; treatment of textiles and fabrics; dyeing services, dyeing of yarns, dyeing of leather; dyeing of materials; divening of warps (weaving); making woven materials; transing of furs and skins; calendering of materials; trimning of warps (weaving); making woven materials; creas-resistant; crimping (shrinking) of materials; laminations (material processing); leatherworking; quilting (top stitching) of textile materials; saddlework; yars spinning; yarn texturing; waterproofing of woven materials; weaving of clothing textiles; warping(weaving); cutting and sewing of seat covers; stiloring of materials; ware used and sewing of seat covers; stiloring of materials; and sewing of seat covers; stiloring of materials; and sewing of seat covers; stiloring of materials; on the search work as well as design services for these; industrial analysis services and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; all of the aforementioned services, in particular in the field of the development, design, production, testing and sale of vehicles and vehicle components, in particular vehicle seats
FaserTec	Germany	Registered	302009054319.4	09/11/2009	302009054319	10/20/2010	009-Wireless remote control devices for activating garage door openers, gates, entrance doors, indoor and outdoor lighting, safety systems, heating and cooling systems, archiving systems and electrical equipment; Devices for recording, transmitting and replaying sound and image; Computing machines, data processing equipment and computers; Radio equipment, sudio and video players, CD, DVD and MP3 players, navigation devices, GPS devices, electronic compasses, computers, mobile phones, wireless communication devices, theft alarms, starter cable for engines, Tonverstärker, Current transformers, radar detectors; Warning lights for type pressure monitoring; Senoss Electronic apparatus and instruments for regulating and controlling electricity for heating, ventilation, air conditioning, lighting and refrigeration equipment in vehicles 042-Design and development of computer hardware and software; All services mentioned above, in particular vehicle seats development, construction, manufacture, testing and distribution of vehicles and parts of vehicles, in particular vehicle seats
FEZKO + Logo	European Union	Registered	003780467	04/30/2004	003780467	08/16/2005	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for vehicle seats.
FEZKO + Logo	United Kingdom	Registered	003780467	04/30/2004	UK0090037804 67	08/16/2005	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for vehicle seats.
M TISSUS MICHEL THIERRY	France	Registered	1364264	12/16/1985	1364264	12/16/1985	024-Fabrics, woollens, drapery and textiles not included in other classes; bed and table covers.
MICHEL THIERRY	France	Registered	1539801	06/28/1989	1539801	06/28/1989	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for vehicle seats.
MITHY	European Union	Registered	005653423	01/31/2007	005653423	12/18/2007	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for vehicle seats.
MITHY	United Kingdom	Registered	005653423	01/31/2007	UK0090056534 23	12/18/2007	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for vehicle seats.
MITHYSOFT	France	Registered	3444029	08/01/2006	3444029	09/08/2006	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for vehicle seats.

MITHYTAPE	France	Registered	3444027	08/01/2006	3444027	09/08/2006	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for
							vehicle seats.
NEOfib	European	Registered	015212004	03/11/2016	015212004	10/20/2016	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for
	Union						vehicle seats.
NEOfib	Germany	Registered	302015055284.4/	10/07/2015	302015055284	11/10/2015	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for
			12				vehicle seats.
NEOfib	United	Registered	015212004	03/11/2016	UK0090152120	10/20/2016	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for
	Kingdom				04		vehicle seats.
POSITIONSM	China	Registered	1177329	08/05/2013	1177329	08/05/2013	012-Vehicle seats.
ARKE							
SCHMUCKNA DEL							
POSITIONSM		Registered	1177329	08/05/2013	1177329	08/05/2013	012-Vehicle seats.
ARKE	Union						
SCHMUCKNA DEL							
POSITIONSM	Germany	Registered	302013018449	02/21/2013	302013018449	06/25/2013	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for
ARKE				' '			vehicle seats.
SCHMUCKNA							
DEL							
POSITIONSM	C	Registered	302013042371	07/26/2013	302013042371	08/20/2013	012-Automotive fittings, especially metal fittings for seats with accessories and fixtures, namely claws, pinions, bushings, springs
ARKE	Germany	Registered	302013042371	07/20/2013	302013042371	00/20/2013	and coatings; Accessories for automobiles, namely hand-cranks for Windows with accessories, namely handle handles, rosettes an
SCHMUCKNA							
DEL							
POSITIONISMA	International	Registered	1177329	08/05/2013	1177329	08/05/2013	012-Vehicle seats
ARKE	Bureau	negis (e) ed	11/13/23	0010215012	1111329	00/03/2013	VAE TORRIGORIO
SCHMUCKNA							
DEL							
POSITIONSM	lanan	Registered	1177329	08/05/2013	1177329	08/05/2013	012-Vehicle seats
ARKE	sapall	wegistered	11/1929	00/03/2013	1111329	00/03/2013	ors. Actual Grapp
SCHMUCKNA							
DEL			44770	00 105 1777	4477677	00 (05 (0 - : -	May III
POSITIONSM ARKE	Russian Federation	Registered	1177329	08/05/2013	1177329	08/05/2013	012-Vehicle seats
SCHMUCKNA	euerauon						
DEL							
POSITIONSM		Registered	1177329	08/05/2013	UK0081177329	08/05/2013	012-Vehicle seats.
ARKE SCHMUCKNA	Kingdom						
DEL							
R-Comfort	Germany	Registered	302015033	04/08/2015	302015033875	06/17/2015	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for
			875.3/12				vehicle seats.
1	I	I	1	1			
		l					

14.000		ls		Tan 100 10000			bearing the second of the seco
riACT	Brazil	Registered	829748750	06/02/2008	829748750	11/29/2011	012-Seats for vehicles, especially for automobiles, for aircrafts and for boats; Parts of these seats, especially headrests
riACT	Germany	Registered	30779379.6	12/05/2007	30779379	01/16/2008	012-Seats for land, water and air vehicles; parts of the aforesaid goods, in particular headrests
Securest 2000	European Union	Registered	003574902	12/10/2003	003574902	04/14/2005	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for vehicle seats.
Securest 2000	United Kingdom	Registered	003574902	12/10/2003	UK0090035749 02	04/14/2005	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for vehicle seats.
2000	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i				U.E.		Telline seas.
SHELL FOAM	European Union	Registered	018560644	09/16/2021	018560644	01/19/2022	001-Adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating 009-Computer hardware and software for use in the research, design, and manufacture of seating
	Ollion						012-Seats for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seats
							017-Plastics in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating and seating components; plastic sheets for use in the
							manufacture of seating 040-Treatment of materials in the field of seat manufacturing, namely, dyeing, working and waterproofing of textiles, plastics, and
							fabrics; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid
							042-Scientific research; industrial analysis and research services in the field of vehicle seating and vehicle seating materials; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of new products for third parties in the field of
							seating; design for others of seating; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for use in the
							research, design and manufacture of seating; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid
SHELL FOAM	United	Registered	97033467	09/17/2021	6910488	11/09/2022	001-Adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating
	States of	_					009-Computer hardware and downloadable computer software for use in the research, design, and manufacture of seating
	America						012-Seats for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seats 017-Plastics in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating and seating components; plastic sheets for use in the
							manufacture of seating
							040-Treatment of materials in the field of seat manufacturing, namely, dyeing, working and waterproofing of textiles, plastics, and fabrics; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid
							042-Scientific research; industrial analysis and research services in the field of vehicle seating and vehicle seating materials; design
							and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of new products for third parties in the field of seating; design for others of seating; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for use in the
							research, design and manufacture of seating; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid
Sitz 2000	Germany	Registered	30123805.7/09	04/11/2001	30123805	02/01/2002	012-Parts of motor vehicles (as far as contained in this class), especially seats, steering columns, window lift, belt guidance for
	,			.,-,		,,	vehicle seats.
UltraFit	India	Registered	3268410	05/24/2016	3268410	05/24/2016	012-Trim covers for vehicle seats, including protective covers for vehicle seats
Oltrarit	muia	Registereu	3266410	05/24/2016	3200410	05/24/2016	024-Textiles and textile goods which are not included in other classes, including woven and knitted goods, crocheted and random
							laid nonwoven fabrics made from animal, vegetable or synthetic fibers; textiles for furniture or applications in vehicle constructi
							040-Material processing, namely textile finishing, printing of patterns; treatment of textiles and fabrics; dyeing services, dyeing of yarns, dyeing of leather; dyeing of materials; dyeing of textiles; fireproofing of woven materials; tanning of furs and skin
							042-Scientific and technological services and research work as well as design services for these; industrial analysis services and
							research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; all of the aforementioned services, in particular i
ULTRAFIT (&	India	Registered	3508361	03/10/2017	1843145	04/25/2018	012-Trim covers for vehicle seats, including protective covers for vehicle seats
Design)		-9				,,,	024-Textiles and textile goods which are not included in other classes, including woven and knitted goods, crocheted and random
							laid nonwoven fabrics made from animal, vegetable or synthetic fibers; textiles for furniture or applications in vehicle construction, furniture coverings made from textiles, textiles for footwear, mosquito nets, bed sheets, pillow covers, bed covers, textile
							serviettes, tablecioths, wall coverings made from textile materials, curtains, labels made from textile materials, flags, handkerchiefs,
							towels ACC Material appropriate page by toutile finishing printing of anthorous treatment of toutiles and fabrics, there are always during of
							040-Material processing, namely textile finishing, printing of patterns; treatment of textiles and fabrics; dyeing services, dyeing of yarns, dyeing of leather; dyeing of materials; dyeing of textiles; fireproofing of wo
							calendering of materials; trimming of warps (weaving); making woven materials crease-resistant; crimping (shrinking) of materials;
							laminations (material processing); leatherworking; quilting (top stitching) of textile materials; saddlework; yarn spinning; yarn texturing; waterproofing of woven materials; weaving of technical textiles; weaving of clothing textiles; warping (weaving); cutting
							and sewing of seat covers; tailoring of materials; yarn twisting
							042-Scientific and technological services and research work as well as design services for these; industrial analysis services and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; all of the aforementioned services, in particular in
							the field of the development, design, production, testing and sale of vehicles and vehicle components, in particular in

ULTRATHIN	China	Pending		06/01/2022			1-Adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating 12-Seats for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seats. 17-Plastics in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating and seating components; plastic sheets for use in the manufacture of seating. 40-Treatment of materials in the field of seat manufacturing, namely, dyeing, working and waterproofing of textiles, plastics, and fabrics; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid. 42-Scientific research; industrial analysis and research services in the field of vehicle seating and vehicle seating materials; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of new products for third parties in the field of seating; design for others of seating; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; providing information, advice and consultation refleating to all the aforesaid. 9-Computer hardware and software for use in the research, design, and manufacture of seating
ULTRATHIN	European Union	Pending	1671437	06/01/2022	1671437		1-Adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating 12-Seats for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seats. 17-Treatment of materials in the field of seat manufacturing, namely, dyeing, working and waterproofing of textiles, plastics, and fabrics; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid. 42-Scientific research; industrial analysis and research services in the field of vehicle seating and vehicle seating materials; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of new products for third parties in the field of seating; providing temporary use of online non-downloadsbic computer software to use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid. 9-Computer hardware and software for use in the research, design, and manufacture of seating
ULTRATHIN	International Bureau (WIPO)	Registered	A0123563	06/01/2022	1671437	06/01/2022	001-Adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating 009-Computer hardware and software for use in the research, design, and manufacture of seating 012-Seats for land, air and water vehicles, vehicle seats. 012-Seats for land, air and water vehicles, vehicle seats. 012-Seats in extruded form for use in the manufacture of seating and seating components; plastic sheets for use in the manufacture of seating. 040-Treatment of materials in the field of seat manufacturing, namely, dyeing, working and waterproofing of textiles, plastics, and fabrics; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforessid. 042-Scientific research; industrial analysis and research services in the field of vehicle seating and vehicle seating materials; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of new products for third parties in the field of seating; design for others of seating; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid.
ULTRATHIN	Japan	Pending		06/01/2022			1-Adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating 12-Seats for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seats. 17-Treatment of materials in the field of seat manufacturing, namely, dyeing, working and waterproofing of textiles, plastics, and fabrics; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid. 42-Scientific research; industrial analysis and research services in the field of vehicle seating and vehicle seating materials; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of new products for third parties in the field of seating; design for others of seating; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid. 9-Computer hardware and software for use in the research, design, and manufacture of seating
ULTRATHIN	Republic of Korea	Pending		06/01/2022			1-Adhesives used in the manufacture of seating; chemicals used in the manufacture of seating 12-Seats for land, air and water vehicles; vehicle seats. 17-Treatment of materials in the field of seat manufacturing, namely, dyeing, working and waterproofing of textiles, plastics, and fabrics; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid. 42-Scientific research; industrial analysis and research services in the field of vehicle seating and vehicle seating materials; design and development of computer hardware and software; research and development of new products for third parties in the field of seating; design for others of seating; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for use in the research, design and manufacture of seating; providing information, advice and consultation relating to all the aforesaid. 9-Computer hardware and software for use in the research, design, and manufacture of seating

RECORDED: 03/14/2023